Local Government Annual Report Summary FYE 6-30-2019
For Towns under 4,000 population

Due date for filing this report: October 31, 2019

Return to:
Town of _Alpine, Wyoming Department of Audit, Public Funds
Hathaway Building, 2nd Floor
County of Lincoln 2300 Capitol Avenue
Cheyenne, WY 82002

(For additional information on this report, see the Rules on file for Department of Audit, Public Funds Division, at the Office of the
Wyoming Secretary of State, 2020 Carey Avenue, Suites 600 and 700, Cheyenne, WY 82002 .)

[/ Check here if you are engaging a CPA firm to provide an audit, review, compilation, or agreed upon procedures.
Enter name of CPA firm
(STOP! Skip sections A&B and complete section C only)

Section A - Results of Self-Audit and Internal Control Evaluation: Required to be completed

by all Level A Towns (over $100,000 in revenue or expenses) unless CPA box checked above.

1. Indicate here any weaknesses that were found during the internal control system evaluation for
your Town.

2. What action will your governing body take to try to correct this weakness?

3. Explain here any adjustments or corrections, which were discovered during the self-audit
procedure.

(Write, “none found” if no adjustments.) (Continue on a separate sheet and attach, if necessary.)

Section B - Bank Reconciliation: Required to be completed by all Level B Towns (under $100,000
in revenue or expenses) unless CPA box checked above.

Please attach a copy of all reconciliations for all cash and investment bank accounts as of June 30th
msluding certificates of deposit, Wyo-Star accounts, etc.) held by your Town.

Note any comments here.

Section C - Certification of Officials: 7o be completed by all Towns.

I certify to the best of my knowledge that the information presented in the Annual City and Town Financial Report
(Census Report) and in Sections A and B above, are correct and complete. A record of the procedures which our
Town performed for a self-audit and an internal control evaluation, when required, are on file in our official records.
The bank reconciliation(s) required in Section B were performed by
who is an independent third party as defined in the Rules and Regulations for the Dept of Audit, Public Funds, on file at
the office of the Wyoming Secretary of State.

OFFICIAL SIGNATURES (unsigned reports will be returned for signatures.)
W

Town Treasurer Town Mayor
Date: __(0-24 ~°) Date:

Email: &/eyle 4:4{24'416 @gM}/ > Email:
Telephone:(BN) by - 7257 Telephone:




INTERNAL CONTROL EVALUATION WORKSHEET 2019

FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

City/Town: _Alpine, Wyoming

County: Lincoln

Please submit a copy of this to the Dept. of Audit and retain the original in your entity’s files.

= This form may be used in satisfaction of the Internal Control Evaluation requirement for all
Cities and Towns, whose revgnues or expenses exceed $100,000 and who are not having a CPA
audit or review for the fiscal year for which financial reporting is being completed.

= Officials of each City and Town must certify as to the preparation of the document.

= This procedure is in compliance with the Department of Audit, Public Funds Rules on file at the
Secretary of State’s Office.

YES NO
EVALUATION OF CONTROLS OVER GENERAI, OPERATIONS
1. Do you have a written schedule which details all of the property owned X
by your city/town, generally called a Fixed Asset Inventory?
2. Isall property marked so that it can be readily identified? X
3. Did your entity provide:
a. Gifts or donations, (except for “necessary support of the poor™)?
b. Support for any political activity by use of public funds? (State X
Constitution, Article 16-Sec 6 and W.S. 22-25-102(a))
4. Does anyone gver sign blank checks? X
EVALUA TROL I T T
1. Has any member of the board or council reviewed an unopened bank
statement (for each bank account) at least once this year? (Check for
unauthorized vendors, unauthorized transfers and authorized payer
signatures.) X
2. Does any official from your entity use a facsimile stamp when issuing
checks? X
a. If so, is the facsimile stamp registered with the Secretary
of State’s Office as required by W.S. 16-2-102?
b. Do you have physical controls over the stamp?
3. Do you have an official investment policy as required by W.S. 9- 4-831(h)? X
Have all council members signed a statement indicating that they have X
read the investment policy and agree to abide by applicable state law
with respect to advice they give and the transactions they undertake on
behalf of the political subdivision?
5. Does anyone (other than the bookkeeper) review, authorize or approve X
the journal entries?




EVALUATION OF CONTROLS OVER COMPLIANCE WITH
LAWS & REGULATIONS

(SEE COPY OF STATUTES ATTACHED)

1. Does your city/town prohibit any travel loans for officials and
employees per the Wyoming Constitution, Article 16 Section 6?

2. Are all investments for your entity in compliance with the types listed
in W.S. 9-4-8317

3. Has your entity sent the Department of Audit a copy of the publication
of hearing notice for your annual budget per W.S. 16-4-109(b)?

4. s your entity paying claims only after “the claim is certified under
penalty of perjury by the vendor or by an authorized person employed
by the city/town receiving the items or for whom the services were

rendered” per W.S. 15-1-125? X
EVALUATION OF INTERNAL CONTROLS OVER GRANTS
AND LOANS
1. If your city/town has received $750,000 or more annually from the Federal
Government, have you arranged to have that funding audited by a CPA? N/A

2. Ifyou have purchased equipment or other assets with federal money, is it
separately identified in your accounting records and physically marked on the
asset as to having been purchased with federal funds? X

3. Do you keep all accounting for the grants and loans in a separate fund
so that matching money and other grant requirements can be easily met
and identified?

SIGNATURES OF ENTITY OFFICIALS

Mayor Tr@;ger
Date: Date: /0~ 28/ 1
Email: Email: (3;0/@@,/7)/71(. & Gy /' 17,741
Telephone: Telephone: (307 ) wsd - 7297




Tucker & Tucker
Certified Public Accountant & Business Consultants
PO Box 3033

Alpine, WY 83128
Tel: (307) 654-4227
Fax: (307) 654-4228
Email: jonathan@tucker-cpa.com

October 28, 2019

Department of Audit, Public Funds
Local Government

Herschler Bidg, 4" Floor West
Cheyenne, WY 82002

RE: Town of Alpine Local Government Annual Report Summary FYE 6-30-
2019 Report on findings and recommendations

To Whom It May Concern:

Overview

Tucker and Tucker LLC had been engaged by the Town of Alpine (Town) to
analyze their financial systems and to assess the adequacy of their internal
controls and financial reporting processes. A summary of the procedures

performed with respect to the Wyoming Local Government Annual Report
Summary FYE 6-30-19, including findings and our recommendations, follow.

Conclusion on internal control evaluation

The general control consciousness of the Town of Alpine shows continued
improvement. Continuous improvement has been noted in controls over
budgeting and financial reporting. The Town Council periodically reviews
budgeted versus actual operating results. Significant variances are identified and
resolved.

Comments on Sections A& B - Results of Self Audit and Bank
Reconcilement

1. Thirty deposit transactions, ten each from the General, Water and Sewer
Funds, respectively, were tested and the procedures performed as
indicated on the work papers attached. No exceptions were noted. A
haphazard sampling technique was utilized.



2. Thirty disbursement transactions, ten each from the General, Water and
Sewer Funds, respectively, were tested and the procedures performed
as indicated on the work papers attached. No exceptions were noted:

All vouchers examined appear to be for reasonable, ordinary and
necessary expenditures and were supported by adequate
documentation. A haphazard sampling technique was utilized.

3. Twenty-seven payroll transactions were tested and the procedures
performed as indicated on the work papers attached. No exceptions
were noted. The sample included payroll checks processed for the
month of May 2019 and returned with the May and June 2019 General
Fund checking account statements.

(1) The Town’s procedure requires dual authorization by officers of
all disbursement vouchers. One paycheck (14811) had just one
authorization signature and two paychecks (14802 and 14806),
issued to councilmen, had been authorized by themselves as
one of the two authorization signatures.

(2) Hourly employee paychecks have backup timesheets that are
required to be certified by the employee. One paycheck (14770)
had a timesheet that was not certified by the employee.

(3) Sick time and vacation time used and available prints on the
paychecks. The backup copy of paycheck 14772 had an after
the fact pen & ink correction for sick time used and available.
That employees next paycheck had sick time numbers that did
not correlate to either the prior check’s printed or corrected
amounts.

4. Payroll costs for the quarter ended December 31, 2018 were traced and
agreed to Form 941 filed for the quarter ended December 31, 2018 and
all Forms 941 filed for the calendar year 2018 were reconciled to Forms
W-2 without exception.

5. Bank reconciliations for all bank accounts for the period ending June 30,
2019 were reviewed for reasonableness. Cleared balances were traced
and agreed to the actual bank statements and the register balances were
traced and agreed to the general ledger and financial statements. Three
issues related to transaction dates were identified:



(1) General Fund check 14869, for $241.00, was dated and is in the
books as being issued on 7/1/2019 (FY2020), but it cleared the
bank on 6/24/19 (FY2019). The checks in numerical sequence
before and after check 14869 were dated 6/17/19 and 6/19/19
respectively.

(2) One paycheck (14885) was issued with a Sunday, 6/30/19 pay
date and cleared the bank on Thursday, 6/27/19. Four
paychecks (14884, 14886, 14887 and 14888) were issued with a
Sunday, 6/30/19 pay date and cleared the bank on Friday,
6/28/19.

(3) Check 14894, issued by General Fund to the Sewer Fund on
6/21/19, was booked as a receipt in the Sewer Fund one week
later on 6/28/19.

. Outstanding items on the bank reconciliations were reviewed in order to
identify any unusual and/or large amounts. None were noted.

. Fiscal Year Proof of Cash Worksheets were prepared for all bank
accounts. One exception and one reconciling observation were
noted:

(1) General Fund check 14869, for $241.00, was dated and is in the
books as being issued on 7/1/2019 (FY2020), but it cleared the
bank on 6/24/19 (FY2019).

(2) The bank statements show credit card daily deposits as net of
merchant fees, while the Town’s books show the deposits at the
full amount credited to the customers, with an expense being
entered for the merchant fees. The Town properly documents
the these amounts with merchant fee statements each month
when reconciling the bank statements.

. All adjusting journal entries were reviewed for all departments including
the General Fund. These adjusting journal entries appear to be
reasonable under the circumstances. No exceptions were noted.

. Until this year, transfers between funds (e.g.: checks from Water Dept to
Sewer Dept) typically had proper backup in the disbursement
documentation but not in the deposit documentation. Although the
documentation was available with the disbursement, we recommended
attaching a copy of the backup to the deposit. This is now standard
practice. No exceptions were noted.



10.The town has sponsored two events during the year (i.e.: Alpine
Mountain Days, Alpine Car Show) that are semi-independent in that they
have their own revenue and expense accounts within the General Fund
books and have their own checking accounts. We reviewed a sample of
the records from the Alpine Mountain Days for 2019, and Alpine Car
Show has been discontinued. Several exceptions were noted in last
year’s report that have since been corrected by change in
procedures. No exceptions were noted this year with respect to
these events. A similar exception was noted with a deposit on
8/31/18 resulting from sale of merchandise in the visitor center
where the Tally Sheet and Daily Sales Report were not
signed/certified. This deposit was made before last year’s report
was issued, however.

Conclusion - Results of Self Audit and Bank Reconcilement

The test of transactions for receipts and disbursements for the fiscal year 2019
supports the conclusion that receipts and expenditures have been reasonably
authorized, documented with adequate support and properly recorded in the
general ledger. Listed below are findings and recommendations for improving
accounting processes in response to weaknesses identified during testing and
preparation of fiscal year end 2019 financial statements.

Comments/Recommendations for Bank Reconciliations and Adjusting
Journal Entries:

Several recommendations were noted in prior year reports. The Town has
generally taken immediate steps to implement these recommendations, so we
commend the Town for the positive steps taken to correct weaknesses noted.

Two issues and recommendations require attention for the FYE 6-30-2020.

1) More care needs to be taken regarding dates on disbursement checks.
Six cases of post-dated checks were identified in the items reviewed, one
of which crossed fiscal year boundaries. Paychecks cashed on 6/27 and
6/28/19, for instance, should have been dated as of the date printed and
distributed, rather than 6/30, even if the payroll was for the period ending
6/30.



2) Employees processing disbursement checks need to be more cognizant
of the authorizations required for disbursements. All disbursements need
two authorizing signatures. Councilmen should not be one of the two
authorizations for checks issued to themselves. Although bringing in a
third councilman just to authorize two paychecks may not be reasonable
the Town might consider a signature by the mayor and one counciiman
on the pay vouchers for each of the two councilmen authorizing the rest
of the payroll vouchers.

Comments on Grants/Loan Procedures

The Town appears to be accounting for receipts and disbursements relating to
grants and loans in a reasonably accurate and complete manner and is
complying with applicable compliance requirements in all material respects.

The Town's various debt and grant covenants require reserves for debt service
and extraordinary repairs and maintenance. Adequate cash balances existed at
June 30, 2019 for the Town to be in compliance with said covenants. Proper
accounting procedures have been followed for identifying and maintaining
reserves. The Town appears to have fulfilled all monitoring and financial
reporting requirements to the WY Department of Audit, various state agencies
and the United States Department of Agriculture on a timely basis.

Liquidity Analysis

Available cash reserves, including liquid investments, increased by $283,607
from $2,353,112 as of June 20, 2018 to $2,636,719 as of June 30, 2019.

Both the Water and Sewer Departments experienced excess operating revenues
over expenses and it appears that the Town has adequate cash reserves to meet
its obligations in the short-term.

Conclusion

Based on the procedures performed as prescribed by the Wyoming Department
of Audit, the Town of Alpine's financial statements for the period ending June 30,
2019 appear to be reasonably accurate and complete. However, the council
cannot totally rely on staff to insure compliance. It must continue developing
ways of monitoring compliance and documenting corrective action.




Please note that our work in connection with this assessment of internal controls
and of their financial statements did not include any procedures specially
designed to discover defalcations or other irregularities, should any exist. The
financial statements referred to above are the responsibility and representation of
the Town of Alpine. We did not audit or otherwise review their financial
statements according to principles promulgated by the American Institute of
Certified Public Accountants and therefore we cannot provide any assurance that
they are prepared in conformity with generally accepted accounting principles.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to
contact me at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

o
Jonathan Tuéker

Certified Public Accountant

Cc: Mayor Lutz, Council Members
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Town of Alpine

Bank Balances at 06/30/19

Bank Name Account # Bank Balance at 6-30-19 Book Balance at 6-30-19
Cash on hand 241.87
1st Bank 767000919 541,326.35 521,497.76
First Bank-AMD 930700000866 7,494.22 4,873.33
Bank of Star Valley (Water) 11002706 708,406.15 710,498.98
1st Bank 777001022 40,314.93 40,314.93
Bank of Star Valley (Sewer) 11004942 472,004.36 470,088.65
First Bank 77001956 12,005.49 12,005.49
Bank of Star Valley 10002483 7,841.49 7,841.49
1st Bank 76790076 840,378.88 843,337.21
Investment Firm

Bank of Star Valley 1205674 26,019.68 26,019.68
Refundable Bond USDAFS 1,187.50
Subtotal Bank Balance 2,655,791.55 2,637,906.89
Note Receivable 103,044.57
total bank balance 2,655,791.55

total book balance 2,740,951.46

this should agree to the
balance of cash and
investments on the
census report

I authorize the release of financial information directly from the financial institutions to the Department
of Audit. This release applies to all investment and financial institutions authorized to do business

in the State of Wyoming.

Attachment to Internal Control Evaluation Worksheet FY 2019




9:04 AM TOWN OF ALPINE

07/01/19 Reconciliation Detalil
1000 - Petty Cash, Period Ending 06/30/2019

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance

251.72
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items
Check 06/10/2019 ALPINE COMMUN... X -9.80 -9.80
Liability Check 06/30/2019 AFLAC X -0.05 -9.85
Total Checks and Payments -9.85 -9.85
Total Cleared Transactions . - . (L . -9.85 -9.85
Cleared Balance / M W/ ’ / -9.85 241.87
Register Balance as of 06/30/2019 /UM/U\-/ -9.85 241.87
Ending Balance -9.85 241.87
R /
STAR . VALLEY
12000 +
CHANGE ORDER SLIPS 50-00 *
] ) 20-00 +
20.00 ' 2Q) 33.00 +
. o d 1150 +
10.00 50 4+00 +
o0 315 +
5.00 &C) 020 +
00Qesescacencnas
2.00 2L1+87 %
1.00 %
.50
25 LSO
10 Ly &0
/
05 30\
.01 9:;\
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9:55 AM TOWN OF ALPINE

07/09/19 Reconciliation Detail
1105 - Checking/1st Nat-West, Period Ending 06/28/2019

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 500,039.59 W“'
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 72 items

Paycheck 04/30/2019 14726 HARTNETT, TIMO... X -92.35 -92.35
Bill Pmt -Check 05/17/2019 14752 NORTHSTAR CO... X -10,000.00 -10,092.35
Bill Pmt -Check 05/17/2019 14790 THAYNE TRUE V... X -114.91 -10,207.26
Bill Pmt -Check 05/17/2019 14748 RICK'S REPAIR S... X -100.00 -10,307.26
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/2019 14791 BELINDA PENNY X -875.00 -11,182.26
Bill Pmt -Check 05/22/2019 14820 JACKSON HOLE ... X -37.50 -11,219.76
Bill Pmt -Check 05/22/2019 14822 STAR VALLEY GL... X -17.80 -11,237.56
Liability Check 05/31/2019 14779 GREAT WESTTR... X -5,960.00 -17,197.56
Liability Check 05/31/2019 14817 WYOMING RETIR... X -4,609.90 -21,807.46
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2019 14841 FLYING PHOENIX... X -3,000.00 -24,807.46
Paycheck 05/31/2019 14809 BACKUS, SHARO... X -1,121.43 -25,928.89
Paycheck 05/31/2019 14816 YOUNG, MELODY A X -904.24 -26,833.13
Paycheck 05/31/2019 14815 YOUNG, AUSTINA. X -503.17 -27,336.30
Paycheck 05/31/2019 14799 DANIELS, DANNY D X -461.75 -27,798.05
Paycheck 05/31/2019 14808 STEPANS, ROBE... X -310.30 -28,108.35
Liability Check 05/31/2019 14818 WYOMING CHILD ... X -212.00 -28,320.35
Paycheck 05/31/2019 14803 HARTNETT, TIMO... X -138.52 -28,458.87
Paycheck 05/31/2019 14804 JENKINS, FLOYDD X -92.35 -28,551.22
Paycheck 05/31/2019 14805 LAPIER, ROBERT ... X -69.26 -28,620.48
Paycheck 05/31/2019 14801 FARNSWORTH, A... X -69.26 -28,689.74
Liability Check 06/01/2019 14794 BLUE CROSSBL... X -6,680.99 -35,370.73
Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/2019 14787 STAR VALLEY DL... X -241.00 -35,611.73
Liability Check 06/05/2019 EFTPS  United States Trea... X -4,085.58 -39,697.31
Check 06/05/2019 eft FP MAILING SOL... X -500.00 -40,197.31
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2019 14827 WESTERN STATE... X -2,994.25 -43,191.56
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2019 14825 SANDERSON LA... X -2,000.00 -45,191.56
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2019 14826 STAR VALLEY IN... X -869.75 -46,061.31
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2019 14824 JENKINS BUILDIN... X -649.72 -46,711.03
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2019 14823 NAPA ALL- STAR ... X -127.63 -46,838.66
Check 06/10/2019 eft TSYS X -73.31 -46,911.97
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/2019 14828 FIRST BANKCARD X -934.15 -47,846.12
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/2019 14829 SILVER STARCO... X -645.22 -48,491.34
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 14845 WESTERN STATE... X -2,994.25 -51,485.59
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 14847 TI DAN INC X -2,700.00 -54,185.59
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 14838 STAR VALLEY DI... X -1,859.50 -56,045.09
Paycheck 06/14/2019 14850 JENSEN, VAL D X -1,540.46 -57,585.55
Paycheck 06/14/2019 14851 LESEBERG, CRAL.. X -1,297.24 -58,882.79
Paycheck 06/14/2019 14848 BACKUS, SHARO... X -1,121.43 -60,004.22
Paycheck 06/14/2019 14849 HALSTEAD, DANI... X -1,077.85 -61,082.07
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 14839 TOWN OF ALPIN... X -901.87 -61,983.94
Paycheck 06/14/2019 14855 YOUNG, MELODY A X -837.60 -62,821.54
Paycheck 06/14/2019 14853 WAGNER, ROBE... X -806.56 -63,628.10
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 14832 XEROX CORPOR... X -577.60 -64,205.70
Paycheck 06/14/2019 14854 YOUNG, AUSTIN A, X -509.10 -64,714.80
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 14831 LOWER VALLEY ... X -397.69 -65,112.49
Paycheck 06/14/2019 14852 WAGNER, CHRIS... X -360.25 -65,472.74
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 14844 SITE ONE LANDS... X -3656.32 -65,828.06
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 14846 ALOTASAND & G... X -310.28 -66,138.34
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 14836 DRY CREEK ENT... X -300.00 -66,438.34
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 14834 Broulims Alpine X -204.03 -66,642.37
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 14843 BLACK MOUNTAI... X -155.00 -66,797.37
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 14842 THAYNE TRUE V... X -76.51 -66,873.88
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 14833 CASELLE X -56.77 -66,930.65
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 14837 KEMMERER GAZ... X -43.00 -66,973.65
Liability Check 06/15/2019 14856 WYOMING CHILD ... X -212.00 -67,185.65
Check 06/15/2019 EFT FDGL X -31.48 -67,217.13
Liability Check 06/17/2019 14861 AFLAC X -395.07 -67,612.20
Bill Pmt -Check 06/17/2019 14867 KILROY LLC X -300.00 -67,912.20
Bill Pmt -Check 06/17/2019 14866 SANDERSON LA... X -102.55 -68,014.75
Bill Pmt -Check 06/17/2019 14860 BLACK MOUNTAI... X -80.00 -68,094.75
Bill Pmt -Check 06/17/2019 14862 NAPA ALL- STAR ... X -69.85 -68,164.60
Liability Check 06/19/2019 EFTPS  United States Trea... X -2,872.02 -71,036.62
Bill Pmt -Check 06/19/2019 14870 USDA- FOREST S... X -742.00 -71,778.62
Bill Pmt -Check 06/28/2019 14891 GUFFEY, DAWN L. X -1,584.00 -73,362.62
Paycheck 06/28/2019 14881 LUTZ, WALTER K X -1,493.45 -74,856.07
Check 06/28/2019 X -70.78 -74,926.85

FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY Page 1



9:55 AM

TOWN OF ALPINE

Amount

-2,364.88
-1,821.63
-1,540.47
-806.55
-400.99

07/09/19 Reconciliation Detail
1105 - Checking/1st Nat-West, Period Ending 06/28/2019

Type Date Num Name Cir

Paycheck 06/30/2019 14886  LESEBERG, CRAL.. X

Paycheck 06/30/2019 14884  HALSTEAD, DANI... X

Paycheck 06/30/2019 14885  JENSEN, VAL D X

Paycheck 06/30/2019 14888  WAGNER, ROBE... X

Paycheck 06/30/2019 14887  WAGNER, CHRIS... X

) Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2019 14869  STARVALLEYDI.. X

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 56 items

Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2019 14537
Deposit 05/30/2019
Deposit 06/03/2019
Deposit 06/03/2019
Deposit 06/03/2019
Deposit 06/03/2019
Deposit 06/03/2019
Deposit 06/05/2019
Deposit 06/06/2019
Deposit 06/06/2019
Deposit 06/10/2019
Deposit 06/10/2019
Deposit 06/10/2019
Deposit 06/10/2019
Deposit 06/11/2019
Deposit 06/11/2019
Deposit 06/11/2019
Deposit 06/11/2019
Deposit 06/11/2019
Deposit 06/12/2019
Deposit 06/13/2019
Check 06/14/2019 14857
Check 06/14/2019 14858
Deposit 06/14/2019
Depaosit 06/14/2019
Deposit 06/15/2019
Deposit 06/17/2019
Deposit 06/17/2019
Deposit 06/17/2019
Deposit 06/18/2019
Deposit 06/19/2019
Deposit 06/19/2019
Deposit 06/19/2019
Deposit 06/19/2019
Deposit 06/20/2019
Deposit 06/20/2019
Deposit 06/20/2019
Deposit 06/21/2019
Deposit 06/21/2019
Deposit 06/21/2019
Deposit 06/21/2019
Deposit 06/21/2019
Deposit 06/22/2019
Deposit 06/24/2019
Deposit 06/24/2019
Deposit 06/24/2019
Deposit 06/25/2019
Deposit 06/25/2019
Deposit 06/25/2019
Deposit 06/26/2019
Deposit 06/26/2019
Deposit 06/27/2019
Deposit 06/27/2019
Deposit 06/27/2019

FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY

FLYING PHOENIX...

HKXHKAHXXRXHKXHKXXKHXRKRKIXKAIKIKAKXAKXKAIKXRKXXKAIXRKIXRKAXRKIKXXKAHKIKAX XN R XX XXX XXX XX XXX

~241.00
-82,102.37

0.00
139.05
8.26
17.51
104.50
507.00
700.00
14.42
21.00
92.70
61.80
492.00
16,136.40
35,892.11
10.30
84.46
150.00
245.00
410.00
335.00
20.00
0.00
0.00
60.00
1,184.81
54.44
110.00
250.00
1,590.00
14,480.71
14.70
60.00
742.00
19,763.63
17.36
100.00
110.00
4.20
139.05
200.00
1,560.00
7,679.25
174.42
29.40
4,183.90
11,200.00
33.44
61.80
170.00
350.00
2,400.00
10.00
43.00
150.00

Balance

-77,291.73
-79,113.36
-80,653.83
-81,460.38
-81,861.37
-82,102.37

-82,102.37

0.00
139.05
147.31
164.82
269.32
776.32

1,476.32
1,490.74
1,611.74
1,604.44
1,666.24
2,158.24
18,294.64
54,186.75
54,197.05
54,281.51
54,431.51
54,676.51
55,086.51
55,421.51
55,441.51
55,441.51
55,441.51
55,501.51
56,686.32
56,740.76
56,850.76
57,100.76
58,690.76
73,171.47
73,186.17
73,246.17
73,988.17
93,751.80
93,769.16
93,869.16
93,979.16
93,983.36
94,122.41
94,322.41
95,882.41
103,561.66
103,736.08
103,765.48
107,949.38
119,149.38
119,182.82
119,244.62
119,414.62
119,764.62
122,164.62
122,174.62
122,217.62
122,367.62

2| Bl .37
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9:55 AM
07/09/19

TOWN OF ALPINE

Reconciliation Detail

1105 - Checking/1st Nat-West, Period Ending 06/28/2019

Type Date Num
Deposit 06/28/2019
Deposit 06/28/2019

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 20 items

Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2019 14722
Bill Pmt -Check 05/17/2019 14763
Bill Pmt -Check 05/22/2019 14797
Paycheck 05/31/2019 14802
Paycheck 05/31/2019 14800
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 14830
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 14835
Bill Pmt -Check 06/17/2019 14859
Bill Pmt -Check 06/21/2019 14894
Bill Pmt -Check 06/27/2019 14871
Bill Pmt -Check 06/27/2019 14872
Paycheck 06/28/2019 14873
Paycheck 06/28/2019 14882
Paycheck 06/28/2019 14878
Paycheck 06/28/2019 14874
Paycheck 06/28/2019 14877
Paycheck 06/28/2019 14876
Paycheck 06/28/2019 14880
Paycheck 06/28/2019 14879
Paycheck 06/28/2019 14875

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 4 items

Deposit 06/27/2019
Deposit 06/27/2019
Deposit 06/28/2019
Deposit 06/28/2019

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Uncleared Transactions

Register Balance as of 06/28/2019

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 29 items

Liability Check 06/30/2019 14863
Liability Check 06/30/2019 14893
Paycheck 06/30/2019 14890
Paycheck 06/30/2019 14883
Paycheck 06/30/2019 14889
Liability Check 06/30/2019 14892
Liability Check 07/01/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2019 14840
Liability Check 07/01/2019 14868
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2019 14902
Liability Check 07/03/2019 EFTPS
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2019 14901
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2019 14904
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2019 14903
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2019 14912
Check 07/10/2019
Liability Check 07/12/2019 14911
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 14900
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 14895
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 14897
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 14898
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 14896
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 14907

FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY

Name

USDA- FOREST S...
LINCOLN COUNT...
USDA- FOREST S...
FRITZ, JUSTIN R.
DOORNBOS, REX...
LINCOLN COUNT...
CONRAD & BISC...
BELINDA PENNY
TOWN OF ALPIN...
JEREMIAH LARSEN
MARTINSON, KA...
DANIELS, DANNY D
STEPANS, ROBE...
JENKINS, FLOYD D
DOORNBOS, REX...
HARTNETT, TIMO...
FRITZ, JUSTIN R.
LARSEN, JEREMI...
LAPIER, ROBERT ...
FARNSWORTH, A...

GREAT WEST TR...
WYOMING RETIR...
YOUNG, MELODY A
BACKUS, SHARO...
YOUNG, AUSTIN A,
WYOMING CHILD ...

14865 BLUE'CROSS BL...

W.AR.M.
DEARBORN LIFE ...
FLYING PHOENIX...
United States Trea...
FIRST BANKCARD
BLACKSHEEP CR...
SILVER STAR CO...
TOWN OF ALPIN...
TSYS

WY Dept. of Workf...
THAYNE SENIOR ...
JENKINS BUILDIN...
SANDERSON LA...
STAR VALLEY CH...
ANIMAL HUMANE ...
TOWN OF ALPIN...

Cir Amount Balance
X 78.71 122,446.33
X 942.80 123,389.13
123,389.13 123,389.13
41,286.76 41,286.76
41,286.76 541,326.35
-875.00 -875.00
-406.50 -1,281.50
-312.50 -1,594.00
-69.26 -1,663.26
-46.17 -1,709.43
-406.50 -2,115.93
-323.25 -2,439.18
-690.00 -3,129.18
-1,560.00 -4,689.18
-190.52 -4,879.70
-149.00 -5,028.70
-461.75 -5,490.45
-310.30 -5,800.75
-138.52 -5,939.27
-92.35 -6,031.62
-92.35 -6,123.97
-69.27 -6,193.24
-69.26 -6,262.50
-69.26 -6,331.76
-69.26 -6,401.02
-6,401.02 -6,401.02
29.00 29.00
260.00 289.00
50.00 339.00
100.00 439.00
439.00 439.00
-5,962.02 -5,962.02
35,324.74 535,364.33
-5,960.00 -5,960.00
-4,904.08 -10,864.08
-1,585.73 -12,449.81
-1,121.42 -13,571.23
-386.58 -13,957.81
-212.00 -14,169.81
-7,219.29 -21,389.10
-6,885.62 -28,274.72
-60.51 -28,335.23
-4,500.00 -32,835.23
-4,263.14 -37,098.37
-2,672.18 -39,770.55
-1,634.50 -41,405.05
-662.61 -42,067.66
-22.00 -42,089.66
-73.31 -42,162.97
-3,070.48 -45,233.45
-3,000.00 -48,233.45
-2,522.16 -50,755.61
-2,000.00 -52,755.61
-1,500.00 -54,255.61
-1,000.00 -55,255.61
-901.87 -56,157.48

+’2‘4’(.01)

(ot o)

—+ 5{4‘@7.0”

(169 %)

Page 3



9:55 AM
07/09/19

Reconciliation Detail

TOWN OF ALPINE

1105 - Checking/1st Nat-West, Period Ending 06/28/2019

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 14906 JACKSON HOLE ... -697.42 -56,854.90
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 14909 JEREMIAH LARSEN -460.52 -57,315.42
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 14899 STAR VALLEY IN... -411.50 -57,726.92
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 14905 DRY CREEK ENT... -300.00 -58,026.92
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 14910 Broulims Alpine -129.90 -58,156.82
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 14908 22 SOUVENIRS LLC -85.00 -58,241.82

Total Checks and Payments -58,241.82 -58,241.82

Deposits and Credits - 19 items
Deposit 06/30/2019 S I R ) 6224 6224 (p?/v//
Check 07/01/2019 14864 0.00 62.24
Deposit 07/01/2019 15.00 77.24
Deposit 07/01/2019 18.11 95.35
Deposit 07/01/2019 88.00 183.35
Deposit 07/01/2019 110.00 293.35
Deposit 07/01/2019 200.00 493.35
Deposit 07/02/2019 22.30 515.65
Deposit 07/03/2019 24,10 539.75
Deposit 07/03/2019 92.70 632.45
Deposit 07/05/2019 10.30 642.75
Deposit 07/05/2019 22.00 664.75
Deposit 07/05/2019 165.00 829.75
Deposit 07/06/2019 14.42 844.17
Deposit 07/08/2019 10.00 854.17
Deposit 07/08/2019 35.00 889.17
Deposit 07/08/2019 36,923.62 37,812.79
Deposit 07/09/2019 82.00 37,894.79
Deposit 07/09/2019 300.00 38,194.79

Total Deposits and Credits 38,194.79 38,194.79

Total New Transactions -20,047.03 -20,047.03

Ending Balance 15,277.71 515,317.30

OMegres—

541532635 +
ﬂ/(LJC-

201+00 +
Cl folizd  64401+02 -
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Ofes e ke {30 141169°81 -
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%&IAAU@ Q/z,() 52120977 2
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Account statement
Member

P el BANK FDIC

Date 6/28/19 Page:1 of 16
Primary Account XXXXXXXXXXXX0919

/

PO Box 807 | Powell, WY 82435 | BD0.377.6909

kR R RS SAUTO* ¥ 5-DIGIT 83128
138062 1.5608 AV 0.383 325 1 35
e LT Ty T e PR
TOWN OF ALPINE

PO BOX 3070

ALPINE wy 83128-0070

e e e e e e e e e v ale oo ofe wte ate Wl e afo he e e e ol ol ot e o Wl o,
R A S R i i O R S A i e I SR L U U L

* CHECKING ACCOUNTS #rm e e s e s s e e e e e e o o o

Account Title: TOWN OF ALPINE

PUBLIC FUNDS CHECKING Number of Enclosures 94
Account Number XXXXXXXXXXXX0919 Statement Dates 6/03/19 thru 6/30/19
Previous Balance 500,039.59  pays in the statement period 28
52 Deposits/Credits 123,298.87  Average Ledger 512,991.95
72 Checks/Debits 82,090.82 Average Collected 512,991.95
Service Charge .00 Interest Earned 78.71
Interest Paid 78.71  annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.20%
Ending Balance 541,326.35 2019 Interest Paid 475.55

——————————————————————————————— Activity in Date Order ---—-——-oooo____________

Date Description Withdrawals Deposits Balance
6/03 BANKCARD MTOT DEP .00 102.73 500,142.32
CCD 422369922501841
062001188024849
6/03 BANKCARD BTOT DEP .00 136.70 500,279.02
CcCD 422369922501841
062001187410188
6/03 BANKCARD MTOT DISC 59.23- .00 500,219.79
CCD 422369922501841 '
062001187985693
6/03 CHECK 14752 10,000.00- .00 490,219.79
6/03 CHECK 14779 5,960.00- .00 484 ,259.79
6/03 CHECK 14790 114.91- .00 484,144 .88
6/03 CHECK 14809 1,121.43- .00 483,023.45
6/03 CHECK 14815 503.17- .00 482,520.28
6/03 CHECK 14816 904.24- .00 481,616.04
6/04 DDA Regular Deposit .00 8.26 481,624.30
6/04 DDA Regular Deposit .00 507.00 482,131.30
6/04 TSYS/TRANSFIRST BKCD STLMT .00 17.51 482,148.81
CCD 39300983002246
292970821550600
6/04 CHECK 14787 241.00- .00 481,907.81
6/04 CHECK 14794 6,680.99- .00 475,226.82

6/05 DDA Regular Deposit .00 700.00 475,926.82
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First '
Ao B

PO Box 27 | Kalispall, T 59903
www.glacierbank.com
406-756-4200

1

FIRSTBANK"

Driat o At Zome

PO Box £506 | Missoula, 1T 53506
www.fsbmsla.com
406-728-3115

(11‘[1'20113 )
AACIEHERIAS
ABank

A Ericnd You Can 1aik "1

PO Box 507} Powell, WY 82435
www.gofirstbank.com
800-377-6909

PO Box 1689 | Pocatelio, ID £3204
www.ccb-idaho.com
208-232-5373

B

nr nELrxe

A ivision of Glacier Bana

PO Box 5263 | Helena, MT 59604
www.valleybankhelena.com
406-495-2400

FIRST

[t

BRIV NIC N (0 a3T AL e M AN

PO Box 530 | Lewistown, 1T 59457
www.1stbmt.com
406-538-7471

FaNya tain
= West

Thetsonn of Glacies Sarw
ral

PO Box 1053 | Coeur d'Alene, ID 83316
www.mountainwestbank.com
208-765-0284

DNIASY OF CLACIZ? 2ank

144 E. Eighth St.| Durango, CO 81301
www.banksanjuans.com
970-247-1818

Page:2 of 16

N7

WESTERN
SECURITY
— BANK——
PO Box 20537 | Billings, MT 59164
www.westernsecuritybank.com
406-238-8820

First State

TS rirst'._(jvm [RICYERES
DIVISIEN OF GLASIER DA it

PO Box 29 | Wheatland, WY 82203
www.fsbwy.com
307-322-5222

m NorthCascades Ban_k

PO Box 1648 | Chelan, WA 98816
www.northcascadesbank.com
509-682-4502

www.foothillsbank.com
800-288-8244

:)}!{{: Foothills Bank

11689 S Foothills Blvd | Yuma, AZ 85367

r
First S ity Bank COLLEGIATE
oty Ban HPFAKS BANK
Liverniof | et

PO Box 3003 | Buena Vista, €O §1211
www.collegiatepeaksbank.com
719-395-2472

Division of Glazier Bank
PO Box 9i0|Bozeman, MT 59771
www.ourbank.com
800-555-3800

You will notice some changes have been made to the statements. If you would like to have a reconciling page for reconciling assistance, please visit your
local Division Branch or call your local branch and we would be happy to mail you a supply. The reconciling sheet has also been added to each Division

website and can be printed from home for your convenience.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC
TRANSFERS ON YOUR CONSUMER ACCOUNT

Telephone us or write us at the phone number and address on the top of
this statement as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt
is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement
or receipt. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you
the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared.

(1) Tell us your name and account number

(2) Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about and explain as
clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why you need more
information

(3) Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we
take more than 10 business days to do this, we will re-credit your account for the
amount you think is in error, so that you will have use of the money during the
time it takes us to complete our investigation

HOW FINANCE CHARGES ARE CALCULATED ON OVERDRAFT
CHECKING AND LINES OF CREDIT

A Finance Charges are imposed on principal advances under your fine
and begin to accrue on the day an advance is posted to your line: THERE IS NO
GRACE PERIOD. We figure (a portion of) the finance charge on your account
by applying the periodic rate to the “average daily balance” of your account
{including current transactions). To get the “daily balance” we take the beginning
balance of your account each day, add any new (purchases/advances/ioans),
and subtract any payments or credits (and unpaid finance charges). This gives
us the daily balance. Then, we add up all the daily balances in the billing cycle
and divide the total by the number of days in the billing cycle This gives us the
“‘average daily balance.”

B New Balance Calculation—The New Balance shown on the face of this
statement is calculated by (1) Starting with the “Beginning Balance” (the New
Balance from the previous month's statement) (2) subtracting total payments
and (3) adding total advances (including, if applicable, Credit Life premiums,
check printing charges, returned check charges, or any other miscellaneous
charges outlined in your loan agreement) and (4) adding total Finance Charges.

C. Payments—The minimum periodic payment shown on the front of this state-
ment:

(1) will, in the case of OVERDRAFT CHECKING ACCOUNTS, be auto-
matically deducted from your checking account at the end of each billing cycle
normally thirty (30) days, or

(2) must, in the case of LINE OF CREDIT ACCOUNTS, be delivered or
mailed with the coupon section of the statement and check, money order or
cash to the bank of account

Payments shall be applied first to any unpaid Finance Charges and second
to the principal balance outstanding

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BILL

If you think your bill is wrong or if you need more information about a trans-
action on your bill, write us (on a separate sheet) at the address shown on your
bill as soon as possible. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we
sent you the first bill on which the error or problem appeared. You can tele-
phone us, but doing so will not preserve your rights

In your leiter give us the following information
Your name and account number
The dollar amount of suspected error

Describe the error and explain, if you can, why you believe there i1s an
error. If you need more information, describe the item you are unsure about

You do not have to pay any amount in question while we are investigating
but you are still obligated to pay the parts of your bill that are not in question.
While we investigate your question, we cannot report you as delinguent or take
any action to collect the amount you question.

REPURCHASE AGREEMENT AND FDIC INSURANCE

Customer funds held in a Repurchase Agreement are not a deposit and
therefore not insured by the FDIC. Such funds are subject to the terms and
limitations of the Sweep Account Master Repurchase Agreement



Date 6/28/19

Page:3 of 16

Primary Account XXXXXXXXXXXX0919

PUBLIC FUNDS CHECKING XXXXXXXXXXXX0919 (Continued)

——————————————————————————————— Activity in Date Order -------———---

Date Description Withdrawals Deposits
6/05 POSTALIA TDCPOSTAGE 500.00- .00
CCD 106000715768
028000081404307
6/05 IRS USATAXPYMT 4,085.58- .00
CCD 270955605732305
061036010006801
6/05 CHECK 14805 69.26- .00
6/05 CHECK 14817 4,609.90- .00
6/05 CHECK 14818 212.00- .00
6/05 CHECK 14820 37.50- .00
6/06 TSYS/TRANSFIRST BKCD STLMT .00 14.42
Cccb 39300983002246
292970821570603
6/07 TSYS/TRANSFIRST BKCD STLMT .00 21.00
CcCch 39300983002246
292970821580620
6/07 CHECK 14726 92.35- .00
6/07 CHECK 14803 138.52- .00
6/07 CHECK 14808 310.30- .00
6/10 DDA Regular Deposit .00 492.00
6/10 DDA Regular Deposit .00 35,892.11
6/10 BANKCARD MTOT DEP .00 91.13
CCD 422369922501841
062001183201984
6/10 LCT LCT DISTRI .00 16,136.40
CCD 2255
102306350350043
6/10 TSYS/TRANSFIRST DISCOUNT 73.31- .00
CCD 39300983002246
061100606332952
6/10 CHECK 14748 100.00- .00
6/10 CHECK 14791 875.00- .00
6/11 DDA Regular Deposit .00 150.00
6/11 DDA Regular Deposit .00 410.00
6/11 CHECK 14822 17.80- .00
6/12 DDA Regular Deposit .00 245.00
6/12 TSYS/TRANSFIRST BKCD STLMT .00 10.30

CccDb 39300983002246

Balance
475,426.82

471,341.24

471,271.98
466,662.08
466,450.08
466,412.58
466,427.00

466,448.00

466, 355.65
466,217.13
465,906. 83
466,398.83
502,290.94
502,382.07

518,518.47

518,445.16

518,345.16
517,470.16
517,620.16
518,030.16
518,012.36
518,257.36
518,267.66



PUBLIC FUNDS CHECKING

6/14

6/17

6/17

Description

292970821630602
BANKCARD BTOT DEP
CCD 422369922501841
062001185500371
CHECK 14799
CHECK 14801

DDA Regular Deposit
DDA Regular Deposit

BANKCARD BTOT DEP
CcCD 422369922501841
062001186418785

DDA Regular Deposit

CHECK 14849

CHECK 14850

CHECK 14851

CHECK 14852

CHECK 14853

DDA Regular Deposit
DDA Regular Deposit
DDA Regular Deposit

TSYS/TRANSFIRST BKCD STLMT
da)) 39300983002246
292970821681204

FDGL LEASE PYMT
041000129219063
PPD

CHECK 14804

CHECK 14827

CHECK 14828

CHECK 14829

CHECK 14848

CHECK 14854

CHECK 14855

DDA Regular Deposit

CHECK 14823

CHECK 14845

DDA Regular Deposit

DDA Regular Deposit

DDA Regular Deposit

Date 6/28/19

Page:4 of 16

Primary Account XXXXXXXXXXXXUYLY

XXXXXXXXXXXX0919 (Continued)

Activity in Date oOrder

withdrawals Deposits
.00 60.76
461.75- .00
69.26- .00

00 20.00

00 335.00

00 83.03

.00 1,184.81
1,077.85- .00
1,540.46- .00
1,297.24- .00
360.25- .00
806.56- .00
00 60.00

00 110.00

00 1,590.00

00 54.44
31.48- 00
92.35- .00
2,994.25- .00
934.15- .00
645.22- .00
1,121.43- .00
509.10- .00
837.60- .00
.00 250.00
127.63- .00
2,994 ,25- .00
.00 60.00

.00 742.00

.00 19,763.63

Balance

518,328.42

517,866.67
517,797.41
517,817.41
518,152.41
518,235.44

519,420.25
518,342.40
516,801.94
515,504.70
515,144.45
514,337.89
514,397.89
514,507.89
516,097.89
516,152.33

516,120.85

516,028.50
513,034.25
512,100.10
511,454.88
510,333.45
509,824.35
508,986.75
509,236.75
509,109.12
506,114.87
506,174.87
506,916.87
526,680.50



Date 6/28/19 pPage:5 of 16
Primary Account XXXXXXXXXXXX0919

PUBLIC FUNDS CHECKING XXXXXXXXXXXX0919 (Continued)
——————————————————————————————— Activity in Date Order —--—---—ccmmoemm o _____
Date Description Withdrawals Deposits Balance
6/19 IRS USATAXPYMT 2,872.02- .00 523,808.48
CCD 270957002712216
061036010090605
6/19 CHECK 14856 212.00- .00 523,596.48
6/20 DDA Regular Deposit .00 110.00 523,706.48
6/20 TSYS/TRANSFIRST BKCD STLMT .00 14.70 523,721.18
CcCD 39300983002246
292970821710611
6/20 STATE OF WYOMING STATE WYO .00 14,480.71 538,201.89
091000016098525
PPD
6/20 CHECK 14824 649.72- .00 537,552.17
6/20 CHECK 14825 2,000.00- .00 535,552.17
6/20 CHECK 14839 901.87- .00 534,650.30
6/20 CHECK 14847 2,700.00- .00 531,950.30
6/21 DDA Regular Deposit .00 100.00 532,050.30
6/21 DDA Regular Deposit .00 200.00 532,250.30
6/21 TSYS/TRANSFIRST BKCD STLMT .00 17.36 532,267.66
aals) 39300983002246
292970821720619
6/21 CHECK 14837 43.00- .00 532,224.66
6/21 CHECK 14866 102.55- .00 532,122.11
6/24 DDA Regular Deposit .00 4,183.90 536,306.01
6/24 TSYS/TRANSFIRST BKCD STLMT .00 4.20 536,310.21
CCD 39300983002246
292970821751261
6/24 BANKCARD MTOT DEP .00 136.70 536,446.91
CcCD 422369922501841
062001183499126
6/24 TSYS/TRANSFIRST BKCD STLMT .00 174.42 536,621.33
CCD 39300983002246
292970821751260
6/24 CHECK 14826 869.75- .00 535,751.58
6/24 CHECK 14831 397.69- .00 535,353.89
6/24 CHECK 14832 577.60- .00 534,776.29
6/24 CHECK 14833 56.77- .00 534,719.52
6/24 CHECK 14834 204.03- .00 534,515.49
6/24 CHECK 14836 300.00- .00 534,215.49

6/24 CHECK 14838 1,859.50- .00 532,355.99



Date 6/28/19 Page:6 of 16
Primary Account XXXXXXXXXXXXUYLY

PUBLIC FUNDS CHECKING XXXXXXXXXXXX0919 (Continued)
——————————————————————————————— Activity in Date Order —-—-——--cmommmme o __
Date Description Withdrawals Deposits Balance
6/24 CHECK 14841 3,000.00- .00 529,355.99
6/24 CHECK 14843 155.00- .00 529,200.99
6/24 CHECK 14844 355.32- .00 528,845.67
6/24 CHECK 14860 80.00- .00 528,765.67
6/24 CHECK 14862 69.85- .00 528,695.82
6/24 CHECK 14867 300.00- .00 528,395.82
6/24 CHECK 14869 241.00- .00 528,154.82
6/25 DDA Regular Deposit .00 170.00 528,324.82
6/25 DDA Regular Deposit .00 11,200.00 539,524.82
6/25 TSYS/TRANSFIRST BKCD STLMT .00 29.40 539,554.22
CCD 39300983002246
292970821760598
6/25 STATE OF WYOMING STATE WYO .00 1,560.00 541,114.22
091000013803955
PPD
6/25 STATE OF WYOMING STATE WYO .00 7,679.25 548,793.47
091000013803954
PPD
6/25 CHECK 14870 742.00- .00 548,051.47
6/26 DDA Regular Deposit .00 350.00 548,401.47
6/26 TSYS/TRANSFIRST BKCD STLMT .00 33.44 548,434.91
CcCD 39300983002246
292970821770610
6/26 CHECK 14846 310.28- .00 548,124.63
6/26 CHECK 14861 395.07- .00 547,729.56
6/27 DDA Regular Deposit .00 10.00 547,739.56
6/27 DDA Regular Deposit .00 150.00 547,889.56
6/27 DDA Regular Deposit .00 2,400.00 550,289.56
6/27 BANKCARD MTOT DEP .00 60.76 550,350.32
Cccb 422369922501841
062001186306568
6/27 CHECK 14842 76.51- .00 550,273.81
6/27 CHECK 14885 1,540.47- .00 548,733.34
6/27 CHECK 14891 1,584.00- .00 547,149.34
6/28 TSYS/TRANSFIRST BKCD STLMT .00 43.00 547,192.34
CccD 39300983002246
292970821790630
6/28 LCT LCT DISTRI .00 942.80 548,135.14

CCD 2255



Date 6/28/19 Page:7 of 16
Primary Account XXXXXXXXXXXX0919

PUBLIC FUNDS CHECKING XXXXXXXXXXXX0919 (Continued)
——————————————————————————————— Activity in Date Order -—---—--o-eomoe o ________
Date Description Withdrawals Deposits Balance
102306350460043
6/28 CHECK 14881 1,493.45- .00 546,641.69
6/28 CHECK 14884 1,821.63- .00 544 ,820.06
6/28 CHECK 14886 2,364.88- .00 542,455.18
6/28 CHECK 14887 400.99- .00 542,054.19
6/28 CHECK 14888 806.55- .00 541,247 .64
6/30 Interest Deposit .00 78.71 541,326.35
———————————————————————————— Summary by Check Number -----coeme o _____
Date Check No Amount Date Check No Amount
6/07 14726 92.35 6/24 14831* 397.69
6/10 14748%* 100.00 6/24 14832 577.60
6/03 14752%* 10,000.00 6/24 14833 56.77
6/03 14779* 5,960.00 6/24 14834 204.03
6/04 14787 241.00 6/24 14836* 300.00
6/03 14790* 114.91 6/21 14837 43.00
6/10 14791 875.00 6/24 14838 1,859.50
6/04 14794* 6,680.99 6/20 14839 901.87
6/12 14799 461.75 6/24 14841* 3,000.00
6/12 14801~ 69.26 6/27 14842 76.51
6/07 14803* 138.52 6/24 14843 155.00
6/17 14804 92.35 6/24 14844 355.32
6/05 14805 69.26 6/18 14845 2,994.25
6/07 14808* 310.30 6/26 14846 310.28
6/03 14809 1,121.43 6/20 14847 2,700.00
6/03 14815* 503.17 6/17 14848 1,121.43
6/03 14816 904.24 6/14 14849 1,077.85
6/05 14817 4,609.90 6/14 14850 1,540.46
6/05 14818 212.00 6/14 14851 1,297.24
6/05 14820* 37.50 6/14 14852 360.25
6/11 14822* 17.80 6/14 14853 806.56
6/18 14823 127.63 6/17 14854 509.10
6/20 14824 649.72 6/17 14855 837.60
6/20 14825 2,000.00 6/19 14856 212.00
6/24 14826 869.75 6/24 14860* 80.00
6/17 14827 2,994.25 6/26 14861 395.07
6/17 14828 934.15 6/24 14862 69.85
6/17 14829 645.22 6/21 14866* 102.55

* Denotes missing check numbers



PUBLIC FUNDS CHECKING

Check No

6/28

* Denotes missing check numbers

14867
14869+
14870
14881*
14884

Date 6/28/19 Page:8 of 16
Primary Account XXXXXXXXXXXXUYLY

XXXXXXXXXXXX0919 (Continued)

Amount
300.00
241.00
742.00
1,493.45
1,821.63

Summary by Check Number ------ooeeee

Date Check No Amount
6/27 14885 1,540.47
6/28 14886 2,364.88
6/28 14887 400.99
6/28 14888 806.55
6/27 14891+ 1,584.00

Interest Rate Summary -----------omm

Rate
0.200000%
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Amount $507.00 Date 6/4/2019
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Amount $492.00 Date 6/10/2019
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Amount $335.00 Date 6/13/2019

Amount $245.00 Date 6/12/2019
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Amount $10.00 Date 6/27/2019
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9:00 AM
07/09/19

TOWN OF ALPINE
Reconciliation Detail

1216 - Alpine Mountain Days, Period Ending 06/28/2019

Type

Date

Num Name Clr

Beginning Balance

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items

Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2019 5060 GARY FIELDS X
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2019 5061 THREE RIVERS M... X
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2019 5059 INTERMOUNTAIN ... X
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2019 5062 Donna . Barrett X
Bilt Pmt -Check 06/11/2019 5065 FIRST BANKCARD X
Bill Pmt -Check 06/18/2019 5067 HIRED GUNS LLC X
Bill Pmt -Check 06/18/2019 5069 ACME MUSIC X
Bill Pmt -Check 06/18/2019 5068 CASH X
Total Checks and Payments
Deposits and Credits - 18 items
Deposit 06/04/2019 X
Deposit 06/05/2019 X
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2019 5063 ELK ANTLER KNIFE X
Deposit 06/10/2019 X
Deposit 06/10/2019 X
Deposit 06/11/2019 X
Deposit 06/12/2019 X
Deposit 06/12/2019 X
Deposit 06/13/2019 X
Deposit 06/18/2019 X
Deposit 06/21/2019 X
Deposit 06/24/2019 X
Deposit 06/24/2019 X
Deposit 06/24/2019 X
Deposit 06/24/2019 X
Deposit 06/24/2019 X
Deposit 06/24/2019 X
Deposit 06/24/2019 X

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 7 items

Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 06/24/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 06/25/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 06/28/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 06/28/2019
Bill Pmt -Check 06/28/2019

5064 VINYLART

5066 VINYLART
BRUCE. TODD

5071 DAHLE, KAY W.

5073 STAR VALLEY IN...

5072 DRY CREEK ENT...

5075 KENNIS LUTZ

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 06/28/2019

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items

Bili Pmt -Check 07/03/2019 5076
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2019 5077
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 5074

Total Checks and Payments
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY

Broulims Alpine

TOWN OF ALPINE
JENKINS BUILDIN...

7249422 +
2462089 -

Tesssosesaes

4+873-33 x

ww\,

Amount Balance
6,025.32 Z(wv“-
-2,100.00 -2,100.00
-480.00 -2,580.00
-400.00 -2,980.00
-120.00 -3,100.00
-631.64 -3,731.64
-1,500.00 -5,231.64
-800.00 -6,031.64
-300.00 -6,331.64
-6,331.64 -6,331.64
180.00 180.00
800.00 980.00
0.00 980.00
120.00 1,100.00
546.48 1,646.48
120.00 1,766.48
117.06 1,883.54
120.00 2,003.54
360.00 2,363.54
120.00 2,483.54
240.00 2,723.54
45.00 2,768.54
205.00 2,973.54
300.00 3,273.54
500.00 3,773.54
957.00 4,730.54
1,220.00 5,950.54
1,850.00 7,800.54
7,800.54 7,800.54
1,468.90 1,468.90
1,468.90 7,494.22 W
4ady, et
-232.40 -232.40
-15.00 -247.40
-120.00 -367.40
-600.00 -967.40
-850.00 -1,817.40
-710.00 -2,527.40
-93.49 -2,620.89
-2,620.89 262080 [ Z(pzo.%)
-2,620.89 262089 (€723
- =
-1,151.99 4,873.33 %"/7
-26.72 -26.72
-82.00 -108.72
-553.77 -662.49
-662.49 -662.49
-662.49 -662.49
-1,814.48 4,210.84
- * — ﬂ
0 coledicd !

Jec-

Page 1



D FIRSTBANK"

Divisior of Glacier Bank

Account Statement
Member

FDIE

Date 6/28/19 Page:1 of 5
PO Box 807 | Powell, WY 82435 | 800.377.65008 pr'-imarvy Account XXXXXXXXXXXXO866
RRAXRRKRXXAEXAYTO**5-DIGIT 83128
138066 0.7603 Av 0.383 325 1 39
'””4”"HPW””””P”“““PH4”“”""“”“”“””
TOWN OF ALPINE
ALPINE MOUNTAIN DAYS
PO BOX 3070
ALPINE wy 83128-0070
R R R R R R R R R R R R R CHECKING ACCOUNTS R R R R R R )
Account Title: TOWN OF ALPINE
ALPINE MOUNTAIN DAYS
TOTALLY FREE BUSINESS CHECKING Number of Enclosures 23
Account Number XXXXXXXXXXXX0866
Previous Balance 6,025.32
17 Deposits/Credits 7,800.54
8 Checks/Debits 6,331.64
Service Charge .00
Interest Paid .00
Ending Balance 7,494.22

Description
DDA Regular Deposit
DDA Regular Deposit
PAYPAL TRANSFER
091000010769076
PPD
DDA Regular Deposit
DDA Regular Deposit
CHECK
DDA Regular Deposit
PAYPAL TRANSFER
091000012849790
PPD
CHECK
DDA Regular
CHECK
DDA Regular
DDA Regular
CHECK
DDA Regular
DDA Regular
DDA Regular
DDA Regular
DDA Regular

5059

5062
Deposit

5065
Deposit
Deposit

5068
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

Statement Dates
Days in the statement period
Average Ledger

Average Collected

2019 Interest Paid

Activity in Date Order

withdrawals

400.

120.

631.

300.

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
00-
.00
.00

00-
.00
64-
.00
.00
00~

6/03/19 thru 6/30/19

28

7,605.29

7,605.29

.01

Deposits Balance
180.00 6,205.32
800.00 7,005.32
546.48 7,551.80
120.00 7,671.80
120.00 7,791.80
.00 7,391.80
120.00 7,511.80
117.06 7,628.86
.00 7,508.86
360.00 7,868.86
.00 7,237.22
120.00 7,357.22
240.00 7,597.22
.00 7,297.22
45.00 7,342.22
205.00 7,547 .22
300.00 7,847.22
500.00 8,347.22
957.00 9,304.22



LACIER

N FAMILY OF BANKS

Page:2 of 5

N7

First (C)Vall .
‘§ GLACIER Security "8 [ i{ %:': WESEERn
A k BANK- r)allk A Division of Glacier Bank = SE%LJNRKE

PO Box 27 | Kalispell, MT 53902
www.glacierbank.com
406-756-4200

1

FIRSTBANK"

Orvtarof At das

PO Box 4506 | Missouta, MT 59806
www.fshmsla.com
406-728-3115

A Friend Vou Can Talk 1y

v emicn '

PC Box 307 | Powell, WY 82435
www.gofirstbank.com
800-377-6909

PO Box 1689 | Pocatello, ID £3204
www.ccb-idaho.com
208-232-5373

m NorthCascadesBank

PO Box 1646 | Chelan, WA 98816
www.northcascadesbank.com

509-682-4502

www.foothillsbank.com
800-288-8244

PO Box 5263 | Helena, MT 59504
www.valleybankhelena.com
406-495-2400

PO Box 540 | Lewistown, T 59457
www.1stbmt.com
406-538-7471

:)}!{(: Foothills Bank

11689 5. Foothills Blvd| Yuma, AZ 85367

Bhrv = ine o

PO Box 1053 | Coeur d'Alene, ID 83816

www.mountainwestbank.com
208-765-0284

PO Box 20637 | Billings, 147 59104
www.westernsecuritybank.com
406-238-8820

CIY%%L ity l{ZNJ E‘SKT BANK &
THE
(,(B;mj,- : '| IrofMo,,,m -JU‘S\QI; First State

“curse T amm PRIV B OLACLES 2AnE Your Firstthoie e lankiy
SABESE

C1vISI0N OF GLACIER BANK

144 E. Eighth St.| Durangpo, CO 81301
www.banksanjuans.com
970-247-1818

PO Box 39 | Wheatland, WY 82201

www.fsbwy.com
307-322-5222
H
PO Box 3003|Buena Vists, CO 1211
www.collegiatepeaksbank.com
719-395-2472

COLLEGIATE
PEAKS BANK

Lo of Lowt e

First Security Bank

Orvision of Glacier Bank
PO Box 910]Bozeman, MT 59771
www.ourbank.com
800-555-3800

You will notice some changes have been made to the statements. If you would like to have a reconciling page for reconciling assistance, please visit your

local Division Branch or call your local branch and we would be happy to mail
website and can be printed from home for your convenience.

you a supply. The reconciling sheet has also been added to each Division

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC
TRANSFERS ON YOUR CONSUMER ACCOUNT

Telephone us or write us at the phone number and address on the top of
this statement as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt
is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement
or receipt We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you
the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared.

(1) Tell us your name and account number

(2) Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about and explain as
clearly as you can why you believe there 1s an error or why you need more
information

(3) Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we
take more than 10 business days to do this, we will re-credit your account for the
amount you think is in error, so that you will have use of the money during the
time it takes us to complete our investigation

HOW FINANCE CHARGES ARE CALCULATED ON OVERDRAFT
CHECKING AND LINES OF CREDIT

A Finance Charges are imposed on principal advances under your line
and begin to accrue on the day an advance is posted to your line: THERE IS NO
GRACE PERIOD. We figure (a portion of) the finance charge on your account
by applying the periodic rate to the “average daily balance” of your account
(including current transactions). To get the *daily balance” we take the beginning
balance of your account each day, add any new {purchases/advances/loans),
and subtract any payments or credits (and unpaid finance charges). This gives
us the daily balance. Then, we add up all the daily balances in the billing cycle
and divide the total by the number of days in the billing cycle This gives us the
“average daily balance.”

B New Balance Calculation—The New Balance shown on the face of this
statement is caiculated by (1) Starting with the “Beginning Balance” (the New
Balance from the previous month's statement) (2) subtracting total payments
and (3) adding total advances (including, if applicable, Credit Life premiums,
check printing charges, returned check charges, or any other miscellaneous
charges outlined in your loan agreement) and (4) adding total Finance Charges.

C. Payments—The minimum periodic payment shown on the front of this state-
ment:

(1) will, in the case of OVERDRAFT CHECKING ACCOUNTS, be auto-
matically deducted from your checking account at the end of each billing cycle
normally thirty {30) days, or

(2) must, in the case of LINE OF CREDIT ACCOUNTS, be delivered or
mailed with the coupon section of the statement and check, money order or
cash to the bank of account

Payments shall be applied first to any unpaid Finance Charges and second
to the principal balance outstanding

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BILL

If you think your bill is wrong or if you need more information about a trans-
action on your bill, write us (on a separate sheet) at the address shown on your
bill as soon as possible We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we
sent you the first bill on which the error or problem appeared. You can tele-
phone us, but doing so will not preserve your rights

In your letter give us the following information
Your name and account number
The dollar amount of suspected error

Describe the error and explain, if you can, why you believe there 1s an
error. If you need more information, describe the item you are unsure about.

You do not have to pay any amount in question while we are investigating,
but you are still obligated to pay the parts of your bill that are not in question.
While we investigate your question, we cannot report you as delinquent or take
any action to collect the amount you question.

REPURCHASE AGREEMENT AND FDIC INSURANCE

Customer funds held in a Repurchase Agreement are not a deposit and
therefore not insured by the FDIC. Such funds are subject to the terms and
limitations of the Sweep Account Master Repurchase Agreement



TOTALLY FREE BUSINESS CHECKING

Date Description wWithdrawals Deposits
6/24 DDA Regular Deposit .00 1,850.00
6/25 DDA Regular Deposit .00 1,220.00
6/25 CHECK 5061 480.00- .00
6/26 CHECK 5060 2,100.00- .00
6/26 CHECK 5069 800.00- .00
6/27 CHECK 5067 1,500.00- .00

———————————————————————————— Summary by Check Number -----——--____

Date Check No Amount Date Check No
6/11 5059 400.00 6/17 5065*

6/26 5060 2,100.00 +6/27 5067*
6/25 5061 480.00 6/21 5068
6/13 5062 120.00 6/26 5069

* Denotes missing check numbers

Date

6/28/19

Primary Account

XXXXXXXXXXXX0866

Activity in Date Order

(Continued)

Page:3 of 5
XXXXXXXXXXXX0866
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Amount $120.00 Date 6/13/2019

Amount $360.00 Date 6/14/2019
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Amount $120.00 Date 6/18/2019

Amount $240.00 Date 6/21/2019
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Amount $300.00 Date 6/24/2019

Amount $500.00 Date 6/24/2019




Page:5 of § Account: 930700000866

i as ~asvariessenn)

T TR S WA Coa T
LEE LT

|
v haseunt]

TN ORI T
Srs i e i oo

r

I T

L
s
7

9”7
{szrow] 662"

=]

veriviory

%wﬁgr v ORI 55 (o fﬂ: .
Lphe PG

et

30235003360 [s33

DT a3 Ty e 6 ez 8 e p g e St e

A reubsng B35 Dl 20 )

E GV s D27 G0000% e, = BRen UL s RS
11302300356 053370300088 O} $310 z;gg;;},u_: 0830700000688 [}
Amount §957.00 Date 6/24/2019 Amount $1,850.00 Date 6/24/2019
OERIT a i - T
< NS 4 i - T AL o™ b0-1F LR
g?‘ = A §§| ’ gﬁ%:ivz:mm w -
€ ] oAl ”~
g ' ﬁ’ib N B §§ ! P""b'i}‘w be | $ 20
J =2 Y i U-jmm /w.nrbu,at’%ﬂ Mo - =
P P 2lz =l2 202 2|z ¢l= %]z mic 2l 2le 2 ] r\,mmnmm ==
= aﬁaw Hﬂqu‘«'ri (e y R @
.,,__.,q:ia-/umuu (7% 2= s 3 Jzo 0© ¢

L &D 23003 36109307000008BED5059

Amount $1,220.00 Date 6/25/2019

Check 5059 Amount $400.00 Date 6/11/2019
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Check 5060 Amount $2,100 00 Date 6/26/2019

Check 5061 Amount $480.00 Date 6 25/2019

TOWN OF ALPINE 1014
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Check 5062 Amount $120.00 Date 6 13/2019

Check 5065 Amount $631.64 Date 6/17/2019
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Check 5067 Amount $1,500.00 Date 6/27/2019

TOWN OF ALPINE
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Check 5069 Amount $800.00 Date 6/26/2019

Check 5068 Amount $300.00 Date 6/21/2019
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8:49 AM Town of Alpine-Water Dept.

07111119 Reconciliation Detail
1200 - Cash/Checking, Period Ending 06/29/2019

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 704,165.85 FhenA-

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 19 items

Bill Pmt -Check 05/17/2019 3609 STAR VALLEY GLA... X -755.00 -755.00
Bill Pmt -Check 056/17/2019 3618 ONE-CALL OF WY... X -13.50 -768.50
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/2019 3630 FIRST BANK CARD X -836.80 -1,605.30
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/2019 3631 SILVER STAR COM... X -259.13 -1,864.43
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 3641 TOWN OF ALPINE ... X -30,953.40 -32,817.83
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 3633 TOWN OF ALPINE X -12,649.74 -45,467.57
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 3639 MISSION COMMUN... X -2,313.60 -47,781.17
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 3638 LOWER VALLEYE... X -1,062.24 -48,843.41
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 3643 H.D. Fowler Company X -880.82 -49,724.23
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 3632 JENKINS BUILDIN... X -313.32 -50,037.55
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 3634 MARTY & HEATHE... X -134.50 -50,172.05
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 3635 MARTY & HEATHE... X -134.50 -50,306.55
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 3636 CASELLE, INC. X -56.78 -50,363.33
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 3637 Lincoln County Wat... X -54.00 -50,417.33
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 3640 ONE-CALL OF WY... X -27.75 -50,445.08
Bill Pmt -Check 06/17/2019 3645 CORE & MAIN X -274.34 -50,719.42
Bill Pmt -Check 06/17/2019 3644 TOWN OF ALPINE X -110.00 -50,829.42
Bill Pmt -Check 06/19/2019 3647 FERGUSON - WAT... X -81.10 -50,910.52
Check 06/29/2019 X -1,304.42 -52,214.94

Total Checks and Payments -52,214.94 -52,214.94

Deposits and Credits - 46 items
Deposit 05/30/2019 X 100.00 100.00
Deposit 05/30/2019 X 284.72 384.72
Deposit 05/30/2019 X 498.92 883.64
Deposit 05/31/2019 X 139.13 1,022.77
Deposit 05/31/2019 X 290.72 1,313.49
Deposit 06/03/2019 X 115.00 1,428.49
Deposit 06/03/2019 X 850.32 2,278.81
Deposit 06/04/2019 X 893.56 3,172.37
Deposit 06/04/2019 X 1,476.64 4,649.01
Deposit 06/05/2019 X 5.25 4,654.26
Deposit 06/05/2019 X 447.48 5,101.74
Deposit 06/05/2019 X 1,091.96 6,193.70
Deposit 06/06/2019 X 785.77 6,979.47
Deposit 06/06/2019 X 1,425.07 8,404.54
Deposit 06/07/2019 X 2,126.08 10,530.62
Deposit 06/10/2019 X 1,319.45 11,850.07
Deposit 06/10/2019 X 4,397.71 16,247.78
Deposit 06/11/2019 X 1,347.54 17,595.32
Deposit 06/12/2019 X 32454 17,919.86
Deposit 06/12/2019 X 1,181.31 19,101.17
Deposit 06/12/2019 X 2,042.73 21,143.90
Deposit 06/13/2019 X 22.00 21,165.90
Deposit 06/13/2019 X 2,318.26 23,484.16
Deposit 06/14/2019 X 764.17 24,248.33
Deposit 06/14/2019 X 3,134.94 27,383.27
Deposit 06/17/2019 X 113.30 27,496.57
Deposit 06/17/2019 X 2,292.23 29,788.80
Deposit 06/17/2019 X 4,930.78 34,719.58
Deposit 06/18/2019 X 435.73 35,155.31
Deposit 06/18/2019 X 3,965.62 39,120.93
Deposit 06/19/2019 X 60.00 39,180.93
Deposit 06/19/2019 X 267.83 39,448.76
Deposit 06/19/2019 X 1,698.35 41,147.11
Deposit 06/20/2019 X 833.01 41,980.12
Deposit 06/20/2019 X 2,479.65 44,459.77
Deposit 06/21/2019 X 175.07 44,634.84
Deposit 06/21/2019 X 961.12 45,595.96
Deposit 06/24/2019 X 1,518.90 47,114.86
Deposit 06/24/2019 X 3,259.41 50,374.27
Deposit 06/25/2019 X 355.03 50,729.30
Deposit 06/25/2019 X 2,144.80 52,874.10
Deposit 06/25/2019 X 2,329.07 55,203.17
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8:49 AM Town of Alpine-Water Dept.
0711119 Reconciliation Detail
1200 - Cash/Checking, Period Ending 06/29/2019
Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Deposit 06/26/2019 X 172.00 55,375.17
Deposit 06/26/2019 X 995.25 56,370.42
Deposit 06/29/2019 X 84.82 56,455.24
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 3653 JACKSON HOLE F... X 0.00 56,455.24
Total Deposits and Credits 56,455.24 56,455.24
Total Cleared Transactions 4,240.30 4,240.30 s
06
Cleared Balance 4,240.30 708,406.15 70W
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item o )
Bill Pmt -Check 06/27/2019 3648 TOWN OF ALPINE -50.00 -50.00 C@’
Total Checks and Payments -50.00 -50.00
Deposits and Credits - 4 items
Deposit 06/27/2019 165.63 165.63
Deposit 06/27/2019 931.71 1,097.34
Deposit 06/28/2019 389.75 1,487.09
Deposit 06/28/2019 480.18 1,967.27
Total Deposits and Credits 1,967.27 1,967.27 ¥ l 6] (,7,7’7
Total Uncleared Transactions 1,917.27 1,917.27
Register Balance as of 06/29/2019 6,157.57 710,323.42
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 items
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2019 3642 OFFICE OF STATE ... -7,408.99 -7,408.99
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2019 3649 FIRST BANK CARD -346.07 -7,755.06
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2019 3650 SILVER STAR COM... -201.31 -7,956.37
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 3654 TOWN OF ALPINE -13,410.48 -21,366.85
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 3652 ADVANCED PUMP ... -9,449.65 -30,816.50
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 3655 VANDEBURG EXC... -2,864.00 -33,680.50
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 3656 JACKSON HOLE F... -79.45 -33,759.95
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 3651 JENKINS BUILDIN... -8.99 -33,768.94
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2019 3646 OFFICE OF STATE ... -6,547.60 -40,316.54
Total Checks and Payments -40,316.54 -40,316.54
Deposits and Credits - 15 items R s S
__Deposit 06/30/2019 o 175.56 175.56. 1
Deposit 07/01/2019 413.93 589.49 J
Deposit 07/01/2019 909.73 1,499.22 T / 798 <
Deposit 07/02/2019 822.68 2,321.90 %
Deposit 07/02/2019 2,036.99 4,358.89
Deposit 07/03/2019 319.64 4,678.53
Deposit 07/03/2019 785.04 5,463.57
Deposit 07/05/2019 885.42 6,348.99
Deposit 07/05/2019 1,434.93 7.783.92
Deposit 07/08/2019 1,731.94 9,515.86
Deposit 07/08/2019 2,700.58 12,216.44
Deposit 07/09/2019 162.36 12,378.80
Deposit 07/09/2019 1,056.89 13,435.69
Deposit 07/10/2019 355.45 13,791.14
Deposit 07/10/2019 975.72 14,766.86
Total Deposits and Credits \L S\ 14,766.86 14,766.86
. CA T
Total New Transactions s N -25,549.68 -25,549.68
Ending Balance A { Cg -19,392.11 684,773.74
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BANK OF STAR VALLEY
P.O. BOX 8007
AFTON, WY 83110

www, bosv,com

AFTON J07.885-0000
IR Washingion Street. Atan, WY

{HAYNE J07-883-0000
LEY Petersen Parkway, Thayne, WY

GOLDPhore (307)883.0001

ALPINE A07:634-0100
102 Greys River Road, Alpine. WY
TOWN OF ALPINE 67
TOWN OF ALPINE WATER DEPT
PO BOX 3070 ( Statement Date Page [
ALPINE WY 83128 June 29, 2019 10f9
(01100270 6 Checking Summary 6/1/2019 - 6/29/2019 )
Previous Balance Deposits Checks Withdrawals Ending Balance
No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount
704,165.85 45 56,001.86 17 -50,853.74 2 -907.82 708,406.15
( Daily Balance Summary for Checking W
Date  Description Deposits Withdrawals Balance
Previous Balance 704,165.85
06-03 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 277.54 704,443.39
06-03 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 283.39 704,726.78
06-03 BANKCARD MTOT DISC -851.04 703,875.74
06-03 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 115.00 703,990.74
06-03 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 100.00 704,090.74
06-03 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 498.92 704,589.66
06-03 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 139.13 704,728.79
06-05 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 828.89 705,557.68
06-05 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 893.56 706,451.24
06-05 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 5.25 706,456.49
06-05 Check 3618 -13.50 706,442.99
06-06 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 1.439.44 707,882.43
06-06 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 447.48 708,329.91
06-07 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 1,064.44 709,394.35
06-10 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 765.97 710,160.32
06-10 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 1,425.07 711,585.39 —
06-10 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 2,126.08 713,711.47
06-10 Check 3609 -755.00 712,856.47
06-11  ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 4,397.71 717,354.18
06-12 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 1,286.19 718,640.37
06-12 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 1,347.54 719,987.91
06-13 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 1,151.55 721,139.46
06-13 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 2,042.73 723,182.19
06-14 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 316.36 723,498.55
06-14 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 2,318.26 725,816.81
06-15 Check 3631 -259.13 725,557.68
06-177 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 21.45 725,579.13
06-17 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 744.92 726,324.05
06-17 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 3,134.94 729,458.99
06-17 Check 3630 -836.80 728,622.19
06-18 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 110.44 728,732.63
06-18 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 4,930.78 733,663.41
06-18 Check 3644 -110.00 733,553.41
06-19 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 2,234.47 735,787.88
06-19 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 60.00 735,847.88
e
Checking - 0122 =1 :

PLEASE EXAMINE THIS STATEMENT AT ONCE. IF NO ERROR 1S REPORTEDPROMPTLY THE ACCOUNT WILL, BE CONSIDERED CORRECT
IN CASEOF ERRORS QR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNT RILL OR ELECTRONIC FUNDS,
-SENDINQURIHES TO ADDRESS AT TOP OF STATEMENT



FINANCE CHARGE.

The calculation of finance charge begins at the time purchases or advances are posted to your account Below is the detailed disclesure of this financa charge calculation
1 The monthly finance charge 1s calculated using the actual daily balances of your account for the billing period
2 The actual daily balances are calculated by subiracting each day's credits and payments and adding each day's purchases advances and other debits to the previous day's balance
3 The monthly finance charge 1s the accumulated sum of each day's per diem  The per diem is calculated by multiplying the actual daily balance by the daily perodc rate
shown on the front of this statement
4 The total finance change shovm cn the front of this statement 1s the sum of the monthly finance charge and any transacticn charges assessed 1o your account

PAYMENTS:

1 An AUTOMATIC MINIMUM PAYMENT equal to the greater of a specified minimum amount of percentage (Iisted on the front of this statement) of the outstanding reserve account batances plus any
amount in excess of your credit hmit, on the statement date, will be deducted from your checking account and applied to your reserve account If funds are insufficient to cover your minimum

payment, it will be taken on the day of your next depostt

Additional payments may be made at any time to reduce the reserve account balance (this does not cancel the automatic payment unless paid in full). Payments in excess of the reserve account balance

on the date receed will be credited to your checking account  All payments will be applied first to finance charge and then to reserve account advances Depostts to your checking account

vall not reduce the reserve account balance except pursuant to the deduction plans noted above [f any such payment is made at any location other than the face side of this monthly statement,

there may be up to one business day delay in crediting the payment to your account

L8]

BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY:

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTION ABOUT YOUR STATEMENT, AMOUNTS BILLED TO YOU, OR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS
If you think your statement, amounts billed to you, or any receipt for an electronic transfer 1s wrong, or If you need more information about any transfer or transaction on your statement or any receipt, wite us on
a separaie sheet at the appropriate address listed on the front of this statement. You must notify us of any potential errors in writing
You may call us but f you do we are not required to investigage any potential errors and you may have to pay the amount in question We must hear from you no later than 60
days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared  In your letter, give us the following information
1 Your name and account number
2 The dollar amount of the suspected error
3 Describe the error and explain, if you can why you believe there 1s an error. If you need more information. describe the item you are unsure about.
You do not have to pay any amount in question while we are investigating, but you are still obligated to pay the parts of your bill that are not in question. If you have authorized us to automatically
pay your biil from your checking account, you can stop or reserve payment on any amount you think is wrong by maiing your notice sc we recenve it within 3 business days before payment is due.
While we investigate your question, we cannot report you as delinquent or take any action to collect the amount you question The charge In question may remain on your statement, and we may continue
to charge you interest on that amount. But, if we determine that we made a mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in question or any interest or other fees related to that amount If we take more than
ten (10) business days to investigage your complaint with respect to an electronic transfer, we will credit your account for the amount you think 1s in error so that you will have use of the money during
the time it takes us to complete our investigation Ve can apply any unpaid amount against your credit hmit

SPECIAL RULE FOR CREDIT CARD PURCHASES:
If you have a problem with the quality of goods or services that you purchased with a credit card, and you have tried in good faith to correct the problem with the merchant, you may have the night not to
pay the remaining amount due on the goods or services. To use this right all of the following must be true
1 The purchase must have been made in your home state or within 100 miles of your current mailing address, and the purchase price must have been more than $50.
2 You must have used your credit card for the purchase Purchases made with cash advances from an ATM or with a check that accesses your credit card account do not qualfy
3 You must not yet have fully paid for the purchase
If all of the criteria above are met and you are still dissatisfied with the purchase, contact us in writing at Bank of Star Valley P O. Box 8007 Afton WY 83110

While we investigate, the same rules apply to the disputed amount as discussed above. After we finish our investigation, we will tell you our decision. At that point, if we think you owe an amount and you
do not pay we may report you as delinquent

CHECKS QUTSTANDING RECONCILING YOUR CHECKBOOK BALANCE
NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT TO YOUR STATEMENT BALANCE

1 SORT CHECKS INTO CHECK NUMBER ORDER

2 IM CHECK NUMBER ORDER, MARK OFF EACH
CHECK IN YOUR CHECK BOOK REGISTER THAT
HAS BEEN CHARGED TO YOUR ACCOUNT
DURING THE STATEMENT PERIOD. CHECKS
WRITTEN AND NOT CHARGED TO YOUR ACCOUNT
ARE TO BE LISTED AT THE LEFT
AS OUTSTANDING CHECKS

3 FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS BELOW IN LINES
TOTAL OF CHECKS QUTSTANDING 1 THROUGH 10

(TRANSFER TO LINE 9)

CHECKBOOK STATEMENT
1. LIST your checkbook balance 6. LIST your current stalement balance.

2. ADD any deposits or other credits
listed on the front of this
statement which you have not 7. ADD deposits made but not
recorded in your checkbook, such shown on this statement.
as payroll credits or other direct
electronic deposils.

3. SUBTOTAL 8. SUBTOTAL

4. SUBTRACT any charge listed on the
front of this statement which you
have not recorded, such as seivice 9. SUBTRACT total of checks
charges, automalic transfers, outstanding.
electronic transactions and other
miscellaneous charges.

5. ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE 10. ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE

L

EXAMINE AT ONCE: Report any eror in this stalement or the enclosed vouchers immediately. Items are credited subject lo
final payment. Natify the bank of any address change.

THESE TWO BALANCES SHOULD AGREE _‘I
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Statement Date

Page j

June 29, 2019 20of9
r Daily Balance Summary for Checking (Continued) w

Date  Description Deposits Withdrawals Balance
06-19 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 3,965.62 739,813.50
06-20 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 424.75 740,238.25
06-20 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 1,698.35 741,936.60
06-20 Check 3633 -12,649.74 729,286.86
06-20 Check 3641 -30,953.40 698,333.46
06-21 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 261.08 698,594.54
06-21 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 833.01 699,427.55
06-21  Check 3632 -313.32 699,114.23
06-24 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 2,417.16 701,531.39
06-24 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 170.66 701,702.05
06-24 Check 3636 SMART DEC - CASELLE -56.78 701,645.27
06-24 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 961.12 702,606.39
06-24 Check 3637 -54.00 702,552.39
06-24 Check 3643 -880.82 701,671.57
06-25 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 355.03 702,026.60
06-25 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 3,259.41 705,286.01
06-25 Check 3645 -274.34 705,011.67
06-25 Check 3638 -1,062.24 703,949.43
06-26 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 1,480.62 705,430.05
06-26 Check 3647 -81.10 705,348.95
06-26 Check 3634 -134.50 705,214.45
06-26 Check 3635 -134.50 705,079.95
06-26 Check 3639 -2,313.60 702,766.35
06-27 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 2,090.74 704,857.09
06-27 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 995.25 705,852.34
06-27 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 2,329.07 708,181.41
06-27 Check 3640 -27.75 708,153.66
06-28 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 167.67 708,321.33
06-29 INTEREST POSTING 84.82 708,406.15

Ending Balance 708,406.15

[ Regular Checks ]

Date  Check Amount Date Check Amount Date  Check Amount
06-10 3609 755.00 06-26 3634 134.50 06-20 3641 30,953.40
06-05 3618° 13.50 06-26 3635 134.50 06-24 3643" 880.82
06-17 3630° 836.80 06-24 3637 54.00 06-18 3644 110.00
06-15 3631 259.13 06-25 3638 1,062.24 06-25 3645 274.34
06-21 3632 313.32 06-26 3639 2,313.60 06-26 3647* 81.10
06-20 3633 12,649.74 06-27 3640 27.75
* Denotes break in check number sequence 17 Regular Checks 50,853.74

Checking - 0122

PLEASE ENAMINE THIS STATEMENT AT ONCE. IF NO FRROR 18 REFORTEDPROMPTLY THE ACCOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT
IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNTRILL OR ELECTRONIC FUNTS,
SENDY INOUIRIES TO ADDRISS AT TOPR OF STATIMUNT

1
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( Withdrawals and Other Debits to Checking )
Date  Description Amount
06-03 BANKCARD MTOT DISC -851.04
06-24 Check 3636 SMART DEC - CASELLE -56.78

2 withdrawals for -907.82

( Deposits and Other Credits to Checking j
Date  Description

Amount
06-03 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 277.54
06-03 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 283.39
06-03 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 115.00
06-03 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 100.00
06-03 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 498.92
06-03 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 139.13
06-05 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 828.89
06-05 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 893.56
06-05 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 5.25
06-06 BANKCARD MTQOT DEP 1,439.44
06-06 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 447.48
06-07 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 1,064.44
06-10 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 765.97
06-10 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 1,425.07
06-10 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 2,126.08
06-11  ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 4,397.71
06-12 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 1,286.19
06-12 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 1,347.54
06-13 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 1,151.55
06-13 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 2,042.73
06-14 BANKCARD MTQOT DEP 316.36
06-14 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 2,318.26
06-17 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 21.45
06-17 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 744.92
06-17 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 3,134.94
06-18 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 1%0.44
06-18 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 4,930.78
06-19 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 2,234.47
06-19 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 60.00
06-19 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 3.9%5.62
06-20 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 42475
06-20 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 1,698.35
06-21 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 261.08
06-21 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 833.01
06-24 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 2,417.16
06-24 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 170.66
06-24 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 961.12

Checking - 0122
PLEASE EXAMINE THIS STATEMENT AT ONCE, IF NO ERROR 1S REPORTEDPROMPTLY THE ACCOUNT WILL BFE CONSIDERED CORRECT.
IN CASE OF ERRORS (R INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNT BILL OR ELECTRONIC FUNDS,
SENDINOUIRIES TOY ADDRESS AT TOP (OF STATIMENT
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TOWN OF ALPINE [ Statement Date Page j
June 29, 2019 4 0f 9

( Deposits and Other Credits to Checking (Continued) i
Date  Description Amount
06-25 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 355.08
06-25 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 3,259.41
06-26 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 1,480.62
06-27 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 2,090.74
06-27 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 995.25
06-27 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 2,329.07
06-28 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 167.67
06-29 INTEREST POSTING 84.82

45 deposits for 56,001.86

Balances and Fees

)

Low Balance (06-20-2019) 698,333.46 Average Balance 711,796.27
Interest Paid This Year: 508.19 Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.15%
Number of Days in Interest Period: 29 Current Interest Rate: 0.15%
Average Collected Balance: 711,796.27

Total Assessed This Cycle: Total Assessed This Year:

Total Returned item Fees 0.00 |Total Returned Item Fees 0.00
Total Overdraft Fees 0.00 |Total Overdraft Fees 0.00

Star Valley's Only Home Town Bank!

Checking - 0122

PLEASE EXAMINE THIS STATEMENT AT ONCE, IF NOERROR 1S REPORTEDPROMPTLY THE ACCOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERRI CORRECT.
IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR RFSERVE ACCOUNTRILL OR ELECTRONIC FUNDS,

CEANIIYVIRIAN IDITIC TOY ANNDDIXT AT TN O CTATPLAAINT
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PLEASE EXAMINE THIS STATEMENT AT ONCE. IF NO ERROR IS REPORTEDPROMPTLY THE ACCOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT.
IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNTBILL OR ELECTRONIC FUNDS.
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BANK OF STAR VALLEY
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PLEASE EXAMINE THIS STATEMENT AT ONCE. IF NO ERROR IS REPORTEDPROMPTLY THE ACCOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT.
IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNTBILL OR ELECTRONIC FUNDS,
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PLEASE EXAMINE THIS STATEMENT AT ONCE. [F NO ERROR 1S REPORTED PROMPTLY THE ACCOUNT WILL 8E CONSIDERED CORRECT
IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR RFSERVE ACCOUNTRILL OR ELECTRONIC FUNDS,
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PLEASE EXAMINE THIS STATEMENT AT ONCE. IF NO ERROR IS REPORTED PROMPTLY THE ACCOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT.
IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR RFSERVE ACCOUNT BILL OR ELECTRONIC FUNDS,
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YOUR CARD PROCESSING STATEMENT

MAr”

Merchant Number 4223 697930065607 Page 3 of 6

Customer Service 800-324-9825 Statement Period 05/01/19 - 05/31/19
Total Gross Sales You Submitted Refunds Total Amount You Submitted
Average
Card Type Ticket ftems Amount Items Amount Amount

MASTERCARD $68.60 25 $1,714.93 0 0.00 $1,714.93
MASTERCARD DEBIT $63.22 29 $1,833.31 0 0.00 $1,833.31
AMEXCT043 $78.26 30 $2,347.86 0 0.00 $2,347.86
VISA $109.53 76 $8,323.99 0 0.00 $8,323.99
VISA DEBIT $87.21 83 $7,238.32 0 0.00 $7,238.32
DISCOVER ACQ $56.11 8 $448.90 0 0.00 $448.90
Total 251 $21,907.31 0 0.00 $21,907.31
Date Batch Submitted Third Party Adjustments/ Fees Funded
Submitted Number Amount Transactions Chargebacks Charged Amount
05/01/19 98012141808 $175.56 0.00 0.00 -84.43 $171.13
05/02/19 98012241777 $268.04 0.00 0.00 -$6.75 $261.29
05/03/19 98012341903 $1,136.18 0.00 0.00 -$28.63 $1,107.55
05/05/19 98012541389 $466.95 0.00 0.00 -$11.76 $455.19
05/07/19 98012741595 $1,464.63 0.00 0.00 -$36.91 $1,427.72
05/08/19 98012841756 $878.70 0.00 0.00 -$22.15 $856.55
05/09/19 98012941812 $646.82 0.00 0.00 -816.30 $630 52
05/10/19 98013041852 §247.84 000 0.00 -$6.24 $241.60
05/12/19 98013241411 $1,001.38 0.00 0.00 -$25.24 $976.15
05/14/19 98013441513 $453.82 0.00 0.00 -511.43 $442.39
05/16/19 98013641777 $5,818.90 0.00 0.00 -$146.63 $5,672.27
05/17/19 98013741897 $945.45 0.00 0.00 -523.83 $921.62
05/19/19 98013941224 $476.33 0.00 0.00 -512.00 $464.33
05/21/19 98014141449 $2,936.21 0.00 0.00 -$73.99 $2,862.22
05/22/19 98014241704 $92.07 0.00 0.00 -§2.32 $89.75
05/23/19 98014341668 $113.30 0.00 0.00 -82.86 $110.44
05/24/19 98014441752 $1,114.41 0.00 0.00 -$28.09 $1,086.32
05/26/19 98014641014 $562.20 0.00 0.00 -$14.16 $548.04
05/29/19 98014941663 $2,586.77 0.00 0.00 -865.20 $2,521.57
05/30/19 98015041659 $237.02 0.00 0.00 -85.97 $231.05
O HS —950T5T31/75 O $28472 -~ 0.00 0.00 ; =$7-48. ) $277.54
Month End Charge by 77000 W‘k 0.00 0.00 %TMS‘I .04
Total $21,907.31 0.00 0.00 -$1,403.11 $20,504.20
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YOUR CARD PROCESSING STATEMENT

Merchant Number

4223 697930065607

. { l/(J/L,O(Ay’wu‘L Feeg

Customer Service

800-324-9825

Page 3 0f 6

Statement Period

06/01/19 - 06/30/19

Total Gross Sales You Submitted Refunds Total Amount You Submitted
Average
Card Type Ticket tems Amount ltems Amount Amount
MASTERCARD $67.18 20 $1,343.60 0 0.00 $1,343.60
MASTERCARD DEBIT $92.74 27 $2,504.03 0 0.00 $27504.03
AMEXCT043 $63.39 32 $2,028.52 0 0.00 $2,028.52
VISA $63.87 74 $4,726.31 1} 0.00 $4,726.31
VISA DEBIT $86.70 83 $7,195.85 0 0.00 $7,195.85
DISCOVER ACQ $57.93 8 $463.46 0 0.00 $463.46
Total 244 $18,261.77 0 0.00 $18,261.77
Date Batch Submitted Third Party Adjustments/ Fees Funded
Submitted Number Amount Transactions Chargebacks Charged Amount
06/02/19 98015341265 $290.72 - 0.00 0.00 -$7.33 $283.39
06/04/19 98015541505 $850.32 “'J 0.00 0.00 -§21.43 $828.89
06/05/19 98015641633 $1,476.64 / 0.00 0.00 -837.20 $1,439.44
06/06/19 98015741739 $1,091.96 0.00 0.00 -§27.52 $1,064.44
06/07/19 98015841712 $785.77 0.00 0.00 -519.80 $765.97
06/11/19 98016241383 $1,319.45 0.00 0.00 -533.26 $1,286.19
06/12/19 98016341640 $1,181.31 0.00 0.00 -§29.76 $1,151.55
06/13/19 98016441660 $324.54 0.00 0.00 -58.18 $316.36
06/14/19 98016541816 $22.00 0.00 0.00 -$0.55 $21.45
06/16/19 98016741152 $764.17 0.00 0.00 -519.25 $744.92
06/17/19 98016841524 $113.30 0.00 0.00 -52.86 $110.44
06/18/19 98016941395 $2,292.23 0.00 0.00 -§57.76 $2,234.47
06/19/19 98017041610 $435.73 0.00 0.00 -510.98 $424.75
06/20/19 98017141547 $267.83 0.00 0.00 -$6.75 $261.08
06/21/19 98017241737 $2,479.65 0.00 0.00 -562.49 $2,417.16
06/23/19 98017441065 $175.07 0.00 0.00 -$4.41 $170.66
06/25/19 98017641392 $1,518.90 0.00 0.00 -538.28 $1,480.62
06/26/19 98017741585 $2,144.80 0.00 0.00 -554.06 $2,090.74
06/27/19 98017841581 $172.00 o 0.00 0.00 -$4.33 $167.67
06728779 98077947658 $165.63 @"‘9‘6 0.00 0.00 -$4.17 $161.46
06/30/19 98018141123 $389.75 J/ 0.00 0.00 -$9.82 $379.93
Month End Charge 0.00 — . 0.00 0.00 -5662.60 -5662.60
Total $18,261.77 0.00 0.00 -$1,122.79 $17,138.98
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June 30, 2019

Original Amount Cleared Amount
284.72 (277.54)
290.72 (5283.39)
850.32 ($828.89)

1,476.64 ($1,439.44)
1,091.96 (51,064.44)
785.77 (765.97)
1,319.45 (1,286.19)
1,181.31 (1,151.55)
324.54 (316.36)
22.00 (21.45)
764.17 (744.92)
113.30 (110.44)
2,292.23 (2,234.47)
435.73 (424.75)
267.83 (261.08)
2,479.65 (2,417.16)
175.07 (170.66)
1,518.90 (1,480.62)
2,144.80 (2,090.74)
172.00 (167.67)

MERCHANT FEES PER STATEMENT

MONTHLY MERCHANT FEES
Total Merchant Fees: JUNE 2019

Merchant Discount
7.18
7.33

21.43
37.20
27.52
19.80
33.26
29.76
8.18
0.55
19.25
2.86
57.76
10.98
6.75
62.49
441
38.28
54.06
4.33

851.04
453.38

1,304.42
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10:50 AM
07/09/19

Town of Alpine-Water Dept.

Reconciliation Detail
1300 - Cash In Savings Contingency, Period Ending 06/28/2019

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount

Balance

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

40,314.31 =i

Deposit 06/28/2019 X 0.62 0.62
Total Deposits and Credits 0.62 0.62

Total Cleared Transactions 0.62 0.62
Cleared Balance 0.62 40,314.93
Register Balance as of 06/28/2019 0.62 40,314.93
40,314.93

Ending Balance /L@ WOOLQQ . 0.62

ég-

Page 1



|1

FIRSTBANK"

Bivision o Glacier Bank

PO Box 807 | Powell, WY 82435 | B00.377.6909

EEEEE IR REEFEAYTO**5-DIGIT 83128
138064 0.4401 Av 0.383 325 1 37

s fgetbsa {bbeadune gl bl el
TOWN OF ALPINE

WATER DEPARTMENT SAVINGS
PO BOX 3070
ALPINE WY 83128-0070

B S A JUC R S JC JNC SN VUSSR SO
nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn S AV I N ( ,

Account Title: TOWN OF ALPINE
WATER DEPARTMEN

BUSINESS SAVINGS

Account Number XXXXXXXXXXXX1022
Previous Balance 40,314.31

Deposits/Credits .00

Checks/Debits .00
Service Charge .00
Interest Paid .62
Ending Balance 40,314.93
——————————————————————————————— Activity

Date Description
6/30 Interest Deposit

—————————————————————————————— Interest

ACCoUunt drartement
M e n1b er

Date 6/28/19 Page:l of 2
Primary Account XXXXXXXXXXXX1022

T SAVINGS
Number of Enclosures 0
Statement Dates 6/03/19 thru 6/30/19
Days in the statement perijod 28
Average Ledger 40,314.31
Average Collected 40,314.31
Interest Earned .62
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.02%
2019 Interest Paid 4.00
in Date Order ------—---o
wWithdrawals Deposits Balance
.00 .62 40,314.93

Rate Summary —---—--——e e __
Interest Rate
0.020000%



f§ GLACIER

N BANK

0 Box 27 | Kal'spell. VT 59302
www glacierbank.com
406-756-4200

1

FIRSTBANK"

o o i

PO Bax 307 | Powell, WY 82435
www.gofirstbank.com

/|

First
Security
Bank

N\

PO Box 4506 | Missoula, MT 53804
www.fshmsla.com
406-728-3115

(Witizcns .
@mmuzun{v
Bank

A Fricnd You Cas Talk To

PO Box 1689 Pocatelio. ID B3204
www.ccb-idaho.com

1LACIEI

FAMILY OF BANKS

\(OVEI“E‘% A

oy wEirwa

Mouniain

West
Dhtsion of Giader fark
L1

ADivision ol Glacier Bana

PO B2ax 5253 | Helena, MT 59504
wwuw.valleybankhelena.com
406-495-2400

rFIRST
BANK
1 of Montana

- T

PO Box 1059 | Coeur d'Alene, ID E3816
www.mountainwestbank.com
208-765-0284

0 . itane 7 1

PO Box 540' Lewistown, WT £9457 144 E. Eighth St | Durango, CO 21301

Page:2 of

&

WESTERN
SECURITY
—— BANK——
PO Box 20537 | Billings, MT 59164
www.westernsecuritybank.com
406-238-8820

First State

et Fipstthod e in s
——2_
DvIgron OF GLACIER DaN

PO Box 29 | Wheatland, WY 82201

800-377-6908 208-232-5373

frvias

m North Cascade__s Bank

PO Box 1648 | Chelan, WA 98815
www.northcascadesbank.com

509-682-4502

www.foothillsbank.com
800-288-8244

www.1stbmti.com
406-538-7471

.\“’I. Foothills Bank

11689 S Foathills Blvd|Yuma, AZ B5367

www.banksanjuans.com
570-247-1818

www.fsbwy.com
307-322-5222

-
v COLLEGIATE
PEAKS BANK

Lo 0 0] e il

PO Bax 3009 | Buera Vista, CO 81211
www.collegiatepeaksbank.com
719-395-2472

First Security Bank

Division o Glazier Brak
PO Box 910 Bozeman, MT 59771
www.ourbank.com
800-555-3800

You will notice some changes have been made to the statements If you would like to have a reconciling page for reconciling assistance, please visit your
local Division Branch or call your local branch and we would be happy to mail you a supply. The reconciling sheet has also been added to each Division

website and can be printed from home for your convenience.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC
TRANSFERS ON YOUR CONSUMER ACCOUNT

Telephone us or write us at the phone number and address on the top of
this statement as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt
is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement
or receipt. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you
the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared.

(1) Tell us your name and account number

(2) Describe the error or the fransfer you are unsure about and explain as
clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why you need more
information

(3) Telt us the dollar amount of the suspected error

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we
take more than 10 business days to do this, we will re-credit your account for the
amount you think is in error, so that you will have use of the money during the
time it takes us to complete our investigation

HOW FINANCE CHARGES ARE CALCULATED ON OVERDRAFT
CHECKING AND LINES OF CREDIT

A Finance Charges are imposed on principal advances under your line
and begin to accrue on the day an advance is posted to your ine: THERE IS NO
GRACE PERIOD. We figure (a portion of) the finance charge on your account
by applying the periodic rate to the “average daily balance” of your account
(including current transactions). To get the “daily balance” we take the beginning
balance of your account each day, add any new (purchases/advances/ioans),
and subtract any payments or credits (and unpaid finance charges). This gives
us the daily balance. Then, we add up all the daily balances in the billing cycle
and divide the total by the number of days in the billing cycle This gives us the
“average daily balance "

B New Balance Calculation—The New Balance shown on the face of this
statement is calculated by (1) Starting with the "Beginning Balance® {the New
Balance from the previous month's statement) (2) subtracting total payments
and (3) adding total advances (including, if applicable, Credit Life premiums,
check printing charges, returned check charges, or any other miscellaneous
charges outlined in your loan agreement) and (4) adding total Finance Charges.

C Payments—The minimum periodic payment shown on the tront of this state-
ment:

(1) will, in the case of OVERDRAFT CHECKING ACCOUNTS, be auto-
matically deducted from your checking account at the end of each billing cycle
normally thirty (30) days. or

(2) must, in the case of LINE OF CREDIT ACCOUNTS, be delivered or
mailed with the coupon section of the statement and check, money order or
cash to the bank of account

Payments shall be applied first to any unpaid Finance Charges and second
to the principal balance outstanding.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BILL

If you think your bill is wrong or if you need more information about a trans-
action on your bill, write us (on a separate sheet) at the address shown on your
bill as soon as possible. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we
sent you the first bill on which the error or problem appeared. You can tele-
phone us, but doing so will not preserve your rights

In your letter give us the following information
Your name and account number
The dollar amount of suspected error

Describe the error and explain, if you can, why you believe there is an
error. If you need more information, describe the item you are unsure about.

You do not have to pay any amount in question while we are investigating
but you are still obligated to pay the parts of your bill that are not in question
While we investigate your question, we cannot report you as delinquent or take
any action to collect the amount you question.

REPURCHASE AGREEMENT AND FDIC INSURANCE

Customer funds held in a Repurchase Agreement are not a deposit and
therefore not insured by the FDIC. Such funds are subject to the terms and
limitations of the Sweep Account Master Repurchase Agreement
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8:35 AM
07/11/119

Town of Alpine-Sewer Dept.
Reconciliation Detail

1250 - Cash In Bank, Period Ending 06/29/2019

Date

Type Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 482,302.23 At
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 14 items
Bill Pmt -Check 05/17/2019 3807 DRY CREEK ENTE... X -7,505.00 -7,505.00
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/2019 3820 SILVERSTAR X -224.55 -7,729.55
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/2019 3819 FIRST BANKCARD X -116.56 -7,846.11
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 3823 TOWN GEN FUND X -7,113.89 -14,960.00
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 3822 DRY CREEK ENTE... X -5,835.00 -20,795.00
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 3831 LOWER VALLEY E... X -2,145.77 -22,940.77
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 3828 MISSION COMMUN... X -1,870.20 -24,810.97
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 3821 JENKINS BUILDIN... X -450.97 -25,261.94
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 3825 VALLEY WIDE CO... X -228.24 -25,490.18
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 3829 TOWN WATER DEPT X -69.32 -25,559.50
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 3824 TOWN WATER DEPT X -60.00 -25,619.50
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 3826 CASELLE X -56.78 -25,676.28
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 3830 FALL RIVER RURA... X -13.80 -25,690.08
Bill Pmt -Check 06/17/2019 3833 TOWN WATER DEPT X -2,002.00 -27,692.08
Total Checks and Payments -27,692.08 -27,692.08
Deposits and Credits - 6 items
Deposit 05/31/2019 X 2,958.33 2,958.33
Deposit 05/31/2019 X 5,000.00 7.958.33
Deposit 06/17/2019 X 7,703.50 15,661.83
Deposit 06/26/2019 X 115.00 15,776.83
Deposit 06/28/2019 X 1,560.00 17,336.83
Deposit 06/29/2019 X 57.38 17,394.21
Total Deposits and Credits 17,394.21 17,394.21
Total Cleared Transactions -10,297.87 -10,297.87
Cleared Balance -10,297.87 472,004.36
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 3827 CONRAD & BISCH... -355.71 -355.71
Bill Pmt -Check 06/21/2019 3834 Rendezvous Engine.., -1,560.00 -1,915.71
Total Checks and Payments -1,915.71 -1,915.71
Total Uncleared Transactions -1,915.71 -1,915.71
Register Balance as of 06/29/2019 -12,213.58 470,088.65 %S
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 10 items
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2019 3832 WARM -12,000.00 -12,000.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2019 3836 SILVERSTAR -226.54 -12,226.54
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2019 3835 FIRST BANKCARD -192.33 -12,418.87
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2019 3842 NAPA AUTO PARTS -27.24 -12,446.11
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 3838 DRY CREEK ENTE... -7,325.00 -19,771.11
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 3839 TOWN GEN FUND -7,170.49 -26,941.60
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 3837 JENKINS BUILDIN... -179.77 -27,121.37
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 3840 TOWN WATER DEPT -69.32 -27,190.69
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 3841 TOWN WATER DEPT -60.00 -27,250.69
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2019 3843 BROULIMS ALPINE -13.27 -27,263.96
Total Checks and Payments -27,263.96 -27,263.96
Total New Transactions -27,263.96 -27,263.96
Ending Balance /ZQ Lol Lﬁ'c( - -39,477.54 442,824.69

e 4cler

FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY

Page 1



BANK OF STAR VALLEY
P.O. BOX 8007
AFTON, WY 83110

\FTON 307-885-0000
4 Wadhington Sireet, Aftan, WY
{HAYNE 307-883-0000

113 Petersen Parhway, Thayne, WY

ALPINE 307-654-0100

102 Greys River Raad, Alpine WY
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www.bosv.com

GOLDPhone (307)883-0001

SEWER DEPARTMENT 315
TOWN OF ALPINE
PO BOX 3070 ( Statement Date Page 1
ALPINE WY 83128 June 29, 2019 10f4
(01100494 2 Checking Summary 6/1/2019 - 6/29/2019 )
Previous Balance Deposits Checks Withdrawals Ending Balance
No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount
482,302.23 v 6 17,394.21 13 -27,635.30 1 -56.78 472,004.36
L Daily Balance Summary for Checking w
Date  Description Deposits Withdrawals Balance
Previous Balance 482,302.23
06-03 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 5,000.00 487,302.23
06-03 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 2,958.33 490,260.56
06-06 Check 3807 -7,505.00 482,755.56
06-15 Check 3820 -224.55 482,531.01
06-17 Check 3819 -116.56 482,414.45
06-18 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 7,703.50 490,117.95
06-19 Check 3824 -60.00 490,057.95
06-19 Check 3829 -69.32 489,988.63
06-19 Check 3833 -2,002.00 487,986.63
06-20 Check 3823 -7,113.89 480,872.74
06-21 Check 3821 -450.97 480,421.77
06-24 Check 3826 SMART DEC - CASELLE -56.78 480,364.99
06-25 Check 3830 -13.80 480,351.19
06-25 Check 3825 -228.24 480,122.95
06-25 Check 3831 -2,145.77 477,977.18
06-25 Check 3822 -5,835.00 472,142.18
06-26 Check 3828 -1,870.20 470,271.98
06-27 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 115.00 470,386.98
06-28 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 1,560.00 471,946.98
06-29 INTEREST POSTING 57.38 472,004.36
Ending Balance 472,004.36
[ Regular Checks ]
Date Check Amount Date Check Amount Date Check Amount
06-06 3807 7,505.00 06-20 3823 7,113.89 06-19 3829 69.32
06-17 3819 116.56 06-19 3824 60.00 06-25 3830 13.80
06-15 3820 224 .55 06-25 3825 228.24 06-25 3831 2,145.77
06-21 3821 45097 06-26 3828" 1,870.20 06-19 3833* 2,002.00
06-25 3822 5,835.00
* Denotes break in check number sequence 13 Regular Checks 27,635.30

Tn;

Checking - 0122

PLEASE EXAMINE THIS STATEMENT AT ONCE, IF NO ERROR 18 REPORTEDPROMPTLY THE ACOOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT.
IN CASE OF FRRORS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNT RBILL OR ELECTRONIC FUNDS,
SENDINOUIRIES TO ADDRESS AT TOP OF STATEMENT.



FINANCE CHARGE:

The calculation of finance charge begins at the time purchases or advances are posted to your account Below 1s the detailed disclosure cf this finance charge calculation

1 The monthly finance charge 1s calculated using the actual daily balances of your account for the billing period
2 The actual daily balances are calculated by subtracting each day's credits and payments and adding each day's purchases advances, and other debtts to the previous day's balarce
3 The monthly finance charge is the accumulated sum of 2ach day's per diem The per diem s calculated by multiplying the actual daily balance by the dally penodic rate
shown on the front of this statement.
4 The total finance change shovm on the front of this statement 1s the sum of the monthly finance charge and any transaction charges assessed to your account.
PAYMENTS:

1 An AUTOMATIC MINIMUM PAYMENT equal to the greater of a specified mimimum amount of percentage {Iisted on the front of this statement) of the outstanding reserve account balances plus any
amount in excess of your credit imit, on the statement date, will be deducted from your checking account, and apphed to your reserve account I funds are insufficient to cover your munimum

payment, it will be taken on the day of your next deposit

Additional payments may be made at any time to reduce the reserve account balance (thts does not cance! the automatic payment unless paid In fufl) Payments in excess of the reserve account balance

on the date received will be credited to your checking account  All payments will be applied first to finance charge and then to reserve account advances Deposits to your checking account

vall not reduce the reserve account balance except pursuant to the deduction plans noted above [f any such payment 1s made at any location other than the face side of this monthly statement

there may be up to one business day delay in crediting the payment to your account

(=]

BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY:

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTION ABOUT YOUR STATEMENT, AMOUNTS BILLED TO YOU, OR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS.
If you think your statement, amounts billed to you or any receipt for an electronic transfer is wrong, or If you need more information about any transfer or transaction on your statement or any receipt, wrde us on
a separate sheet at the appropriate address histed on the front of this statement  You must notify us of any potential errors in writing
You may call us, but f you do we are not required to investigage any potential errors and you may have to pay the amount in question We must hear from you no latet than 60
days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared  In your letter, give us the following information
1 Your name and account number
2 The dollar amount of the suspected error
3 Describe the error and exptamn, if you can why you believe there 1s an error I you need more information describe the tem you are unsure about
You do not have to pay any amount in question while we are investigating, but you are still obligated to pay the parts of your bill that are not in question  If you have authorized us to automatically
pay your bill from your checking account, you can stop or reserva payment on any amount you think is wrong by mailing your notice so we recewve it within 3 business days before payment 1s due
While we investigate your question, we cannot report you as delinquent or take any action to collect the amount you question The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we may continue
to charge you interest on that amount  But, if we determine that we made a mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in question or any interest or other fees related to that amount 1 we take more than
ten (10} business days to investigage your complaint with respect to an electronic transfer. we will credr your account for the amount you think is in error so that you wall have use of the money during
the time it takes us to complete our investigation We can apply any unpaid amount aganst your credit imit

SPECIAL RULE FOR CREDIT CARD PURCHASES:
If you have a problem with the quality of goods or services that you purchased with a credit card, and you have tried in good faith to correct the problem with the merchant, you may have the right not to
pay the remaiing amount due on the goods or services  To use this right. all of the folowing must be true

1 The purchase must have been made in your home state or within 100 miles of your current marling address and the purchase price must have been more than $50

2 You must have used your credit card for the purchase Purchases made with cash advances from an ATM or with a check that accesses your credtt card account do not qualify
3 You must not yet have fully paid for the purchase

If all of the criteria above are met and you are shilf dissatisfied with the purchase, contact us in wiiting at Bank of Star Valley P O Box 8007 Afton WY 83110

While we investigate, the same rules apply to the disputed amount as discussed above  After we finish our investigaton we will tell you our decision At that point, # we think you owe an amount and you
do not pay we may report you as delinquent

CHECKS OUTSTANDING RECONCILING YOUR CHECKBOOK BALANCE
NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT TO YOUR STATEMENT BALANCE

1 SORT CHECKS INTO CHECK NUMBER ORDER

2 1N CHECK NUMBER ORDER MARK OFF EACH
CHECK IN YOUR CHECK BOOK REGISTER THAT
HAS BEEMN CHARGED TO YOUR ACCOUNT
DURING THE STATEMENMT PERIOD CHECKS
WRITTEN AND NOT CHARGED TO YOUR ACCOUNT
ARE TO BE LISTED AT THE LEFT
AS OUTSTANDING CHECKS

3 FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS BELOW IN LINES
TOTAL OF CHECKS QUTSTANDING 1 THROUGH 10

(TRANSFER TO LINE 9)

CHECKBOOK STATEMENT
1. LIST your checkbook balance 6. LIST your current statement balance

2. ADD any deposits or other credits
listed on the front of this
statement which you have not 7. ADD deposits made but not
recorded in your checkbook, such shown on this statement.
as payroll credits or other direct
electronic deposits.

3 SUBTOTAL 8. SUBTOTAL

4. SUBTRACT any charge listed on the
front of this statement which you
have not recorded, such as service 9. SUBTRACT total of checks
charges, automatic transfers, outstanding.
electronic transactions and other
miscellaneous charges

5. ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE 10. ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE

L

EXAMINE AT ONCE: Report any ermor in this statement or the enclosed vouchers immediately. ltems are credited subject to
final payment. Notify the bank of any address change

THESE TWO BALANCES SHOULD AGREE _"



BANK OF STAR VALLEY
P.O. BOX 8007
AFTON, WY 83110

AFTON 307-883-0000
384 Washington Street, Mon, WY

THAYNE 307-883-0000

113 Petersen Parhway, Thayne, WY

ALPINE J07-654-0100

132 Gieys River Road, Alpme. WY

SEWER DEPARTMENT
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GOLDPhone (307)883-0001

L Statement Date Page j

June 29, 2019 20f4

Withdrawals and Other Debits to Checking

-

Date  Description

06-24 Check 3826 SMART DEC - CASELLE

Amount
-56.78
1 withdrawal for -56.78

Deposits and Other Credits to Checking

W

Date  Description

06-03 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
06-03 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
06-18 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
06-27 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
06-28 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT

06-29 INTEREST POSTING

Amount

5,000.00

2,958.33

7,703.50

115.00

1,560.00

57.38

6 deposits for 17,394.21

L

Balances and Fees

)

Low Balance (06-26-2019) 470,271.98 Average Balance 481,552.51
interest Paid This Year: 357.80 Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.15%
Number of Days in Interest Period: 29  Current Interest Rate: 0.15%
Average Collected Balance: 481,552.51

Total Assessed This Cycle: Total Assessed This Year:

Total Returned Item Fees 0.00 {Total Returned Item Fees 0.00
Total Overdraft Fees 0.00 |Total Overdraft Fees 0.00

Star Valley's Only Home Town Bank!
g

PLEASE EXAMINE THIS STATEMENT AT ONCE. IF NO ERROR 1S REPORTEDPROMPTLY THE ACCOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT

Checking - 0122

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNT HILL OR ELECTRONIC FUNTS,

SENDINOURIES TO ADNRESS AT TOP OF STATHEMENT.
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113 Petersen Parkway, Thayne, WY
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PLEASE EXAMINE THIS STATEMENT AT ONCE, IF NO ERROR IS REPORTEDPROMPTLY THE ACCOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNTBILL OR ELECTRONIC FUNDS,
SENDYVINOTTR IS T ATVRERT AT TOW (17 QTATIANIT



BANK OF STAR VALLEY
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Checking - 0122

PLEASE EXAMINE THIS STATEMENT AT ONCE, IF NOFRROR [S REFORTED PROMPTLY THE ACCOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT 3
IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ARCUT YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNT RBILL OR ELECTRONIC FUNTS,
SUNDINQUIRIES TOADDRISS AT TOP OF STATEMENT.
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8:37 AM Town of Alpine-Sewer Dept.

07/09/19 Reconciliation Detail
1351 - Sewer Savings (1st National), Period Ending 06/28/2019

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 12,004.89 %\“"\7\’

Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Deposit 06/28/2019 X 0.60 0.60
Total Deposits and Credits 0.60 0.60
Total Cleared Transactions 0.60 0.60

Cleared Balance

LL 0.60 1200549 ©=
cviin . (/f 0.60 12,005.49
T~ { ao 0.60 12,005.49

Register Balance as of 06/28/2019  /

Ending Balance

FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY Page 1



Divisior, of Glacier Bank

FIRSTBANK"

PO Box 907 | Powell, WY 82435 | BO0.377.6908

HEEEEE RS RE R ETAYTO**5-DIGIT 83128
138065 0.4401 AV 0.383 325 1 38
L | T R L TR U A RO L U e TR

TOWN OF ALPINE
SEWER SAVINGS
PO BOX 3070

ALPINE WYy 83128-0070

........................................................
nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

Account Title:

BUSINESS SAVINGS

Account Number

Previous Balance
Deposits/Credits
Checks/Debits

Service Charge

Interest Paid

Cnding Balaiice

Date Description
5/06 Interest Deposit
6/02 Interest Deposit
6/30 Interest Deposit

............................
nnnnnnnnnnn

TOWN OF ALPINE
SEWER SAVINGS

XXXXXXXXXXXX1956
12,004.89

.00

.00

.00

.60

12,005.49

AcCcoUurltl drarement
Member

FDIE

Date 6/28/19 Page:1 of 2
Primary Account XXXXXXXXXXXX1956

¥

SAVINGS ACCOUNTS R N A N N e N e S

Number of Enclosures 0
Statement Dates 5/06/19 thru 6/30/19
Days in the statement period 56
Average Ledger 12,005.31
Average Collected 12,005.31
Interest Earned .37
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.02%
2019 Interest Paid 1.19

Activity in Date Order --—----comomme o ____

withdrawals Deposits Balance
.00 .24 12,005.13
.00 .18 12,005.31
.00 .18 12,005.49

Interest Rate Summary ---------—-eom
Interest Rate

0.020000%



St iy
Ao S

PO Box 27 | Kalispell, VT 59903
www.glacierbank.com
406-756-4200

PO Box 4506 | Missoula, MT 53806
www.fsbmsla.com
406-728-3115

1 (Wju'zcm )
C{)mmwm;\'
DBank

EIRSTBA NK* A Fricud Yoo (Z:‘u 'la}k 1::

G orintof Socwe Bone

PO Box 907| Powell, WY 82435
www.gofirstbank.com
800-377-6909

PO Box 1689 | Pocatello, ID 83204
www.ccb-idaho.com
208-232-5373

B

CORITE XN

A Division of Glacier Bana

PO Box 5263 | Helera, MIT 59504
www.valleybankhelena.com
406-495-2400

FIRST

lFBANK
1 of Montana
Pl v wwisthmt.com

BIIN ONACN (Vh 37 A D00 B AR

PO Box 540 | Lewistown, hiT 59457
www.1stbmt.com
406-538-7471

- Mountain
West Bank

PO Box 1052 | Coeur d'Alens, ID B3R16
www.mountainwestbank.com
208-765-0284

BANK oF
'”.*E SAN
JUANS

144 E. Eighth St | Durango, CO 81301
www.banksanjuans.com
970-247-1818

Page:2 of 2

N2

WESTERN
SECURITY
——BANK—
PO Bex 20537 | Billings, MT 59104
www.westernsecuritybank.com

406-238-8820

First State

et FRESUOwet in fhnkiny
e LfLi
DIvISiCe OF GLACIER DANK

PO Bax 39 | Wheatland, WY 82201
www.fsbwy.com
307-322-5222

m North Cascadgs Banl_(

PO Box 1648 | Chelan, WA 2815
www.northcascadesbank.com
509-682-4502

www foothillsbank.com
800-288-8244

3}!{{: Foothills Bank

P ot & ~Fare

11883 5 Foothills Blvd [ Yuma, AZ 85357

PEAKS BANK

Divrzs FOUmer Sur

F!st Security Ba.nk H COLLEGIATE

Division o Glazier Bank
PO Box 910 Bozeman, MT 59771
www.ourbank.com
800-555-3800

PO Bax 3005 |Buena Vista, CO 51211
www.collegiatepeaksbank.com
719-395-2472

You will notice some changes have been made to the statements. If you would like to have a reconciling page for reconciling assistance, please visit your
local Division Branch or call your local branch and we would be happy to mail you a supply. The reconciling sheet has also been added to each Division

website and can be printed from home for your convenience.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC
TRANSFERS ON YOUR CONSUMER ACCOUNT

Telephone us or write us at the phone number and address on the top of
this statement as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt
is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement
or receipt We must hear from you no later than 80 days after we sent you
the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared.

(1) Tell us your name and account number

{2) Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about and explain as
clearly as you can why you believe there 1s an error or why you need more
information

(3) Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we
take more than 10 business days to do this, we will re-credit your account for the
amount you think is in error, so that you will have use of the money during the
time it takes us to complete our investigation

HOW FINANCE CHARGES ARE CALCULATED ON OVERDRAFT
CHECKING AND LINES OF CREDIT

A. Finance Charges are imposed on principal advances under your iine
and begin to accrue on the day an advance is posted to your line: THERE IS NO
GRACE PERIOD. We figure (a portion of) the finance charge on your account
by applying the periodic rate to the “average daily balance” of your account
(including current transactions). To get the “daily balance” we take the beginning
balance of your account each day, add any new (purchases/advances/loans),
and subtract any payments or credits (and unpaid finance charges). This gives
us the daily balance. Then, we add up all the daily balances in the billing cycle
and divide the total by the number of days in the billing cycle This gives us the
“average daily balance "

B New Balance Calculation—The New Balance shown on the face of this
statement is calculated by (1) Starting with the *Beginning Balance" (the New
Balance from the previous month's statement) (2) subtracting total payments
and (3) adding total advances (including, if applicable, Credit Life premiums,
check printing charges, returned check charges, or any other miscellaneous
charges outlined in your loan agreement) and (4) adding total Finance Charges.

C. Payments—The minimum periodic payment shown on the front of this state-
ment:

(1) will, in the case of OVERDRAFT CHECKING ACCOUNTS, be auto-
matically deducted from your checking account at the end of each billing cycle
normally thirty (30) days. or

(2) must, in the case of LINE OF CREDIT ACCOUNTS, be delivered or
mailed with the coupon section of the statement and check, money order or
cash to the bank of account.

Payments shall be applied first to any unpaid Finance Charges and second
to the principal balance outstanding

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BILL

If you think your bill is wrong or if you need more information about a trans-
action on your bill, write us (on a separate sheet) at the address shown on your
bill as soon as possible. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we
sent you the first bill on which the error or problem appeared You can tele-
phone us, but doing so will not preserve your rights

In your letter give us the following information
Your name and account number
The dollar amount of suspected error

Describe the error and explain, if you can, why you believe there 1s an
error. If you need more information, describe the item you are unsure about.

You do not have to pay any amount in question while we are investigating
but you are still obligated to pay the parts of your bill that are not in question.
While we investigate your question, we cannot report you as delinquent or take
any action lo collect the amount you question.

REPURCHASE AGREEMENT AND FDIC INSURANCE

Customer funds held in a Repurchase Agreement are not a deposit and
therefore not insured by the FDIC. Such funds are subject to the terms and
limitations of the Sweep Account Master Repurchase Agreement
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8:31 AM
07/09/19

Town of Alpine-Sewer Dept.

Reconciliation Detail

1352 - Savings - BOSV, Period Ending 06/30/2019

Type Date Num Name Cir

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 06/30/2019 X

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Register Balance as of 06/30/2019

Ending Balance : @AM .&

FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY

7,840.20 Gk

Amount Balance
1.29 1.29
1.29 1.29
1.29 1.29
1.29 7.841.49
1.29 7,841.49
1.29 7,841.49

S

Page 1



BANK OF STAR VALLEY
P.0. BOX 8007
AFTON, WY 83110

AFTON 307-885-6000

384 Washington Street. Afton, WY

. HAYNE 307-883-0000
113 Petersen Parkway. Thayne, WY

ALPINE 307-653-0100

102 Greys River Roasd. Alpine. WY

TOWN OF ALPINE SEWER DEPT

TOWN OF ALPINE
PO BOX 3070
ALPINE WY 83128

136

S0 rwetnr Mrwed 1 ot Sew SIR.000

=)FDIC

Vol Dogeet Govvemnte Copereive. e s

www.bosv.com

GOLDPhone (307)885-0001

Statement Date

Page 3

June 30, 2019

10f1

(01 000248 3

Savings Summary

6/1/2019 - 6/30/20191

Previous Balance Y-T-D Deposits Withdrawals Ending Balance
Interest No. Amount No. Amount
7,840.20 777 1 1.29 0 0.00 7,841.49
( Daily Balance Summary for Savings ]

Date  Description Deposits Withdrawals Balance
Previous Balance 7,840.20
06-29 INTEREST POSTING 1.29 7,841.49
Ending Balance 7,841.49

[

Withdrawals and Other Debits to Savings

\

No withdrawal activity during period

C

Deposits and Other Credits to Savings

W

Date
06-29

Description
INTEREST POSTING

Amount
1.29
1 deposit for 1.29

f

Balances and Fees

—

Low Balance (06-01-2019) 7,840.20 Average Balance 7,840.29
Interest Paid This Year: 7.77  Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.20%
Number of Days in Interest Period: 30 Current Interest Rate: 0.20%
Average Collected Balance: 7.840.29

Total Assessed This Cycle: Total Assessed This Year:

Total Returned Item Fees 0.00 |Total Returned ltem Fees 0.00
Total Overdraft Fees 0.00 |Total Overdraft Fees 0.00

.

PLEASE EXAMINE THIS STATEMENT AT ONCE. IF NO ERROR IS REPOR TED PROMPTLY THE ACCOUNT WILL BE CONS
IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNT BILL OR ELECTRONIC FUNDS,
SENDINQUIRIES TO ADDRFSS AT TOP OF STATEMENT

IDERED CORRECT. KL=

Savings - 0122



FINANCE CHARGE

The calculation of finance charge begins at the time purchases or advances are posted to your account  Below is the detailed disclesure of this finance charge calculation
1 The monthly finance charge 1s calculated using the actual dail; balasces ot your account for the biling period
2 The actual daily balances are calculated by subtracung each day's credus and payments and adding each day’s purchases advances and othe- debits to the previous da,'s baarce
3 The monthly finance charge 1s the accumulated sum of each day's per diem The per diem 1s calculated by multiplying the actual daily balance by the daily perodic rate
shovm on the front of tius statement

4 The total finance change shovm on the front of this statement 1s the sum of the monthly finance charge and any transaction charges assessed to your account

PAYMENTS"

1 An AUTOMATIC MINIMUM PAYMENT equal to the greater of a specdied minimum amount of percentage (Iisted on the front of this statement) of the outstanding reserve account balances plus any
amount in excess of your credit mit on the statement date will be deducted from your checking account and appled to your reserve account If funds are insufficient to cover your mimimum

payment, it will be taken on the day of your next deposit

Additional payments may be made at any time to reduce the reserve account balance (this does not cancel the automatic payment unless paid in full) Payments in excess of the reserve acc

on the date recened will be cradited to your checking account  All payments will ba apphed first to finance charge and then to reserve account advances Depostts to your checking account

will not reduce the reserve account balance except pursuant to the deduction plans noted above [f any such payment 1s made at any location other than the face side of this monthly statement

there may be up to one business day defay in crediting the payment to your account

[

ount balance

BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY:

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTION ABOUT YOUR STATEMENT, AMOUNTS BILLED TO YOU, OR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS.
If you think your statement. amounts billed to you. or any receipt for an electronic transfer 1s wrong or if you need more information about any transfer or transaction on your statement or any receipt write us on
@ separate sheet at the appropriate address listed on the front of this statement You must notify us of any potential efrors in writtng
You may call us but if you do we are not required to investigage any potential errors and you may have to pay the amount in question We must hear from you no later than 60
days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared  In your letter, give us the following information
1 Your name and account number
2 The dollar amount of the suspected error
3 Describe the error and explain if you can, why you believe there 1s an error  If you need more information. descrnibe the item you are unsure about
You do not have to pay any amount in question while we are investigating but you are still obligated to pay the parts of your bili that are not in question If you have authonzed us to automaticaliy
2y your bill from your checking account you can stop or reserve payment on any amount you think is wrong by mailing your notice so we recewe it within 3 business days befora payment 1s due
While we investigate vour question, we cannot repart you as dehinquent or take any action to collect the amount you question The charge in question may remain on your statement and we may continue
to charge you interest on that amount  But if we determine that we made a mistake you will not have to pay the amount in question or any interest or other izes related to that amount  If we take more than
ten (10) business days to investigage your complaint with respectto an electronic transter, we will creddt your account for the amount you think 1s in error so that you v4ll have use of the money during
the time Wt takes us to complete our mvestigation We can apply any unpard amount against your credit hrmut

SPECIAL RULE FOR CREDIT CARD PURCHASES:
If you have a problem wath the quality of goods or services that you purchased with a credit card and you have tried in good faith to correct the problem with the merchant, you may have the nght not to
pay the remaining amount due on the goods or services  To use this rnight, all of the following must be true
1 The purchase must have been made in your home state or within 100 miles of your current mailing address, and the purchase price must have been more than $50
2 You must have used your cred card for the purchase Purchases made with cash advances from an ATM or with a check that accesses your credit card account do not quahfy
3 You must not yet have fully paid for the purchase
If all of the cnteria above are met and you are still dissatisfied with the purchase contact us in writing at Bank of Star Valley P O Box 8007 Afton WY 83110

While we investigate, the same rules apply to the disputed amount as discussed above After we finish our investigation we will tell you our decision At that point, if we think you owe an amount and you
do nct pay vwe may report you as delinquent

CHECKS OUTSTANDING RECONCILING YOUR CHECKBOOK BALANCE
NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER AMQUNT TO YOUR STATEMENT BALANCE

1 SORT CHECKS INTO CHECK NUMBER ORDER

2 I CHECK NUMBER ORDER, MARK OFF EACH
CHECK IN YOUR CHECK BOOK REGISTER THAT
HAS BEEN CHARGED TO YOUR ACCOUMT
DURING THE STATEMENT PERIOD CHECKS
WRITTEN A}ID NOT CHARGED TO YOUR ACCOUMT
ARE TO BE LISTED AT THE LEFT
AS OUTSTAMNDIMG CHECKS

3 FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS BELOW It LINES
TOTAL OF CHECKS OUTSTANDING 1 THROUGH 10

(TRANSFER TO LINE 9)

CHECKBOOK STATEMENT
1. LIST your checkbook balance. 6. LIST your current slatement balance.

2. ADD any deposils or other credits
listed on the front of this
statement v/hich you have not 7. ADD deposits made but not
recorded in your checkbook, such shown on this stalement.
as payroll credits or other direct
electronic deposits.

3. SUBTOTAL 8 SUBTOTAL

4. SUBTRACT any charge listed on the
front of this statement which you
have not recorded, such as service 9. SUBTRACT tolal of checks
charges, automatic transfers, outstanding.
electronic transactions and other
miscellaneous charges.

5. ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE 10. ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE

L

EXAMINE AT ONCE Report any error in this statement or the enclosed vouchers immediately. llems are credited subject to
final payment. Notify the bank of any address change

THESE TWO BALANCES SHOULD AGREE _l
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8:39 AM Town of Alpine-Sewer Dept.

07/09119 Reconciliation Detail
1355 - Reserve for Replacement Costs, Period Ending 06/28/2019

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 809,330.83 W

Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 2 items

Deposit 06/19/2019 X 30,953.40 30,953.40
Deposit 06/28/2019 X 94.65 31,048.05
Total Deposits and Credits 31,048.05 31,048.05

Total Cleared Transactions 31,048.05 31,048.05
Cleared Balance 31,048.05 840,378.88

Uncleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Deposit 06/28/2019 2,958.33 2,958.33
Total Deposits and Credits 2,858.33 2,958.33
Total Uncleared Transactions 2,958.33 2,958.33

Register Balance as of 06/28/2019 /&Q

(L / . 34,006.38 843,337.21
Ending Balance MW 34,006.38 843337.21 P>

FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY Page 1



FIRSTBANK"

Division of Glacier Bank

AcCCouUunt d>trarrcment
Member

FDIE

Date 6/28/19 Page:1 of 2
PO Box 907 | Powell, WY B2435 | 800.377.6900 pr--imary Account XXXXXXXXXXXXOO76
B A A A “*AUTO**5-DIGIT 83128
138063 0.4401 Av 0.383 325 1 36
AU RN R U U AT AT U R AT
TOWN OF ALPINE
TOWN OF ALPINE WASTE WATER
TREATMENT PLANT
PO BOX 3070
ALPINE wy 83128-0070
B T R R R UL R USRS CHECKING ACCOUNTS -'.:'.‘:*-.'::.'-*.'\'-.':‘.‘:'.':7‘:****:‘:**:’::‘:7‘::’:**7‘:*'.‘:‘.':7':-.':-.‘:*-.':
Account Title: TOWN OF ALPINE
TOWN OF ALPINE WASTE WATER
TREATMENT PLANT
PUBLIC FUNDS MONEY MARKET Number of Enclosures 0
Account Number XXXXXXXXXXXX0076 Statement Dates 6/03/19 thru 6/30/19
Previous Balance 809,330.83 Days in the statement period 28
1 Deposits/Credits 30,953.40 Average Ledger 822,596.57
Checks/Debits .00 Average Collected 822,596.57
Service Charge .00 Interest Earned 94 .65
Interest Paid 94.65 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.15%
Ending Balance 840,378.88 2019 Interest Paid 572.63
——————————————————————————————— Activity in Date Order ~------omemm L
Date Description withdrawals Deposits Balance
6/19 DDA Regular Deposit .00 30,953.40 840,284.23
6/30 Interest Deposit .00 94.65 840,378.88

—————————————————————————————— Interest Rate Summary --------——-———— . _________

Rate
0.150000%
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£ \2Do 9

7:28 f\M TOWN OF ALPINE
06/12/19 Reconciliation Detail
1950 - BOSV CD 01-2056743, Period Ending 05/14/2019
Type Date Num Name Cir
Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
General Journal 05/14/2019 SLB-7... X

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

~—

Register Balance as of 05/14/2018 (/(L é
/(d Lone el -

Ending Balance

FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY

il

Amount Balance

25,956.39
63.29 63.29
63.29 63.29
63.29 63.29
63.29 1 __2_6._C)B.S_B
63.29 26,019.68
63.29 26,019.68

Page 1



Bank of Star Valley
384 Washington

P.0. Box 8007 RENEWAL NOTICE

Afton WY 83110 7
JUN 10 2019 /B/
-~ %
Dear Customer, é/ \f} v G--\,}g‘}b\o\

(307) 885-0000
On 05-14-2021 your certificate was renewed for a term of 2 years. The new maturity date will be 05-14-2021. Please call
(307) 885-0000, if you have any questions.

Town Of Alpine Account Number 012056743

PO Box 3070 Current Balance 26,019.68

Alpine WY 83128 New Interest Rate 1.35000
Annual Percentage Yield 1.36

T S S R TR
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"11:19 AM TOWN OF ALPINE

10/11/18 Reconciliation Detail
1215 - Alpine Car Show 03-1000599, Period Ending 09/29/2018

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 3,844.95
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item

Check 09/12/2018 2007 TOWN OF ALINE X -3,844.95 -3,844.95
Total Checks and Payments -3,844.95 -3,844.95

Total Cleared Transactions -3,844.95 -3,844.95
Cleared Balance -3,844.95 0.00
Register Balance as of 09/29/2018 -3,844.95 0.00
Ending Balance -3,844.95 0.00

M&M,(,JCJZ@@‘-
WW \k"}b\g

(o6~

FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY Page 1



,BANK QF STAR VALLEY
P.0. BOX 8007
AFTON, WY 83110

AFTON 307-885-0000

384 Washington Sueet. Allon. WY

\
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www.bosv.com

THAYNE 3067-883-0000 GOLDPhone (307)885-0001
113 Petersen Parkway. Thayne, WY
ALPINE 307-654-010 0
102 Greys River Road. Alpine, WY
TOWN OF ALPINE 543
ALPINE CAR SHOW
PO BOX 3070 [ Statement Date Page l
ALPINE WY 83128 September 29, 2018 10f3
(03 100059 9 Checking Summary 9/1/2018 - 9/29/2018
Previous Balance Deposits Checks Withdrawals Ending Balance
No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount
3,844.95 0 0.00 1 -3,844.95 0 0.00 0.00
( Daily Balance Summary for Checking j
Date  Description Deposits Withdrawals Balance
Previous Balance 3,844.95
09-14 Check 5985 -3,844.95 0.00
Ending Balance 0.00
( Regular Checks w
Date  Check Amount Date  Check Amount Date Check Amount
09-14 5985 3,844.95
1 Regular Check 3,844.95

(

Withdrawals and Other Debits to Checking

)

No withdrawal activity during period

.

Deposits and Other Credits to Checking

No deposit activity during period

C

Balances and Fees

)

Low Balance (09-14-2018) 0.00 Average Balance 1,723.60
Interest Paid This Year: 0.00 Current Interest Rate: 0.00%
Average Collected Balance: 1,723.60

Total Assessed This Cycle: Total Assessed This Year:

Total Returned Item Fees 0.00 |Total Returned ltem Fees 0.00
Total Overdraft Fees 0.00 [Total Overdraft Fees 0.00

Checking - 0122

PLEASE EXAMINE THIS STATEMENT AT ONCE. IF NO ERROR IS REPORTEDPROMPTLY THE ACCOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT.
IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNT BILL OR ELECTRONIC FUNDS.

CENTINININE ADITC T ANMNDECC AT TN NC COT A TIUATArT



. BANK OF STAR VALLEY
P.0. BOX 8007 =
AFTON, WY 83110

www . bosv.com
AFTON 307-885-0000

384 Washingion Swreer. Afton. WY

THAYNE 307-883-0000 GOLDPhone (307)885-0001

113 Petersen Parkway. Thayne. WY

ALPINE 307-654-0100
102 Greys River Road. Alpine. WY

L Statement Date Page 1
September 29, 2018 20f3

TOWN OF ALPINE

Star Valley's Only Home Town Bank!

Checking - 0122

PLEASE EXAMINE THIS STATEMENT AT ONCE. IF NOERROR IS REPORTEDPROMPTLY THE ACCOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT.
IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNTBILL OR ELECTRONIC FUNDS.

CENMINNI D IS T ANNDECT AT TND MC OT A TLA SR ET



BANK OF STAR VALLEY
P.O. BOX 8007
AFTON, WY 83110

AFTON 307-885-0000
384 Washington Street. Afton. WY

THAYNE 307-883-0000

113 Petersen Parkway. Thayne, WY

ALPINE 307-654-0100
102 Greys River Road. Alpine. WY

TOWN OF ALPINE
#5985 $3,844.95 09-14-2018
aj’fﬁnﬁ £ =500 1
o, ne
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Forms Gagatt St Seiatn- e o

www.bosv.com

GOLDPhone (307)885:
[ Statement Date Page W
September 29, 2018 30f3

Checking - 0122

PLEASE EXAMINE THIS STATEMENT AT ONCE. IF NO ERROR IS REPORTEDPROMPTLY THE ACCOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT.
IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNT BILL OR ELECTRONIC FUNDS.
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10:13 AM

07/19/19
Accrual Basis

TOWN OF ALPINE

Refundable Bonds FY 2019

As of June 30, 2019

Type Date Num

Name Memo Amount Balance
1948 - Refundable Bonds 0.00
Bill 05/01/2019 BT FY 19-20 Bond USDA- FOREST SERVICE Bridger Teton FY 19-20 Bo... 875.00 875.00
Bill 05/22/2019 2019 Bond USDA- FOREST SERVICE CTNF Fire Wood Refunda... 312.50 1,187.50
Total 1948 - Refundable Bonds 1,187.50 1,187.50
TOTAL 1,187.50 1,187.50

FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY

Tolundabrle Bo 1

Page 1



=, United States Forest GREYS RIVER RANGER DISTRICT

4 X BRIDGER-TETON 671 N. Washington Ave
A } Department of Service NATIONAL FOREST Afton, WY 83110
Agriculture

File Code: 1580 Grants &
Agreements
Date:  4/30/19

To: Town of Alpine

This is to serve as documentation of receipt of bond for consignement sales for the calendar year
of 2019., from Town of Alpine, Alpine, WY, in the amount of $875.00 to the USDA Forest
Service, Greys River Ranger District, Bridger-Teton National Forest.

Bond to be held in the amount of permits issued and transferred to: Town of Alpine, Alpine, WY
for the duration of the agreement, and returned to Town of Alpine, WY at the termination of the
2019 agreement.

Received this date: 4/30/2019

Kelly Young

Customer Service Representative, COR 1
Greys River Ranger District

671 N. Washington Ave

Afton, WY 83110

307-886-5313

o Lundable Dend— D

@ Caring for the Land and Serving People Printed on Recycled Paper ﬁ
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United States Forest
Department of Service
Agriculture

GREYS RIVER RANGER DISTRICT

BRIDGER-TETON 671 N. Washington Ave
NATIONAL FOREST Afton, WY 83110

To: Town of Alpine

File Code: 1580 Grants &
Agreements
Date: 6/3/19

This is to serve as documentation of receipt of bond for consignement sales of Caribou-Targhee
NF Firewood permits, for the calendar year of 2019, from Town of Alpine, Alpine, WY, in the
amount of $312.50,to the USDA Forest Service, Greys River Ranger District, Bridger-Teton

National Forest.

Bond to be held in the amount of permits issued and transferred to: Town of Alpine, Alpine, WY
for the duration of the agreement, and returned to Town of Alpine, WY at the termination of the

2019 agreement.

Received this date: 6/3/2019/2019
Check # 14797
Dated: 5/22/19

e

&.w
Kelly Young
Customer Service Representative, COR 1
Greys River Ranger District
671 N. Washington Ave
Afton, WY 83110
307-886-5313

Cebpmdaie Bond S

Caring for the Land and Serving People Printed on Recycled Paper
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Loan Amortization Schedule

Enter values
Loan amount| $ 250,000.00
Annual interest rate 4.00 %
Loan period in years 8
Number of payments per year . 1
Start date of loan 6/30/2014
Optional extra payments| .
Lender name:| Town of Alpine Sewer
Pmt. el Scheduled
No. Payment Date | Beginning Balance Payment
X

Scheduled payment

Scheduled number of payments
Actual number of payments
Total early payments

Total interest

Extra Payment | Total Payment| Principal Interest Ending Balance

“ee K“._ [+ Nacewpt

Loan summary
5 37,131.96
8
8
S B
5 47,055.66

) e e cduhle

Cumulative Interest
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